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Director
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30-045 -aifl 110

Burlington Resources 
P. O. Box 4239 
Houston, TX 77210-4239 
Attn: David K. Miller

Dear Mr. Miller:

We are in receipt of your NGPA applications for the following wells:

Baca Gas Com A No. 1 
Culpepper Martin No. IE 
Kelly IGiott No. 1A 
New Mexico B Com No. IE

These applications will not be processed until we receive the NGPA filing fees in the amount of 
$100.00. In the future, please do not submit applications to us unless they are accompanied with 
the appropriate filing fee, as they will be returned to you as incomplete.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer 

MES:kv

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone:(505)476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us



BURLINGTON
RESOURCES

October 17, 2001

Mr. Michael Stogner
State of New Mexico
Energy and Minerals Department
Oil Conservation Division
2040 Pacheco Street
Santa Fe, NM 87505

r
rk j;. L; i;

jl OCT I 7 2001Re: Application for Well Determination
NGPA Section 107 
Baca Gas Com A #1
San Juan Co., NM 
Mesa Verde Formation

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company is enclosing, for review and approval by the 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, the original and two copies of an Application for 
Determination for the referenced well.

A copy of this letter, the FERC Form 121 and the OCD Form C-132 has been mailed to 
each working interest owner entitled to receive Notice of this Application.

Please indicate receipt of this filing by date stamping the attached extra copy of this letter 
and returning the copy for our records.

David K. Miller
Manager, Royalty Compliance/Litigation

enclosures

xc: NGPA File

5051 Westheimer, P.O. Box 4239, Houston, Texas 77210-4239, Telephone 713-624-9000



FERC Form 121 FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION Form Approved 
(1/2000) Washington D.C. OMB No. 1902-0038

Expires: 9/30/2003

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION

A. THE NGPA WELL CATEGORY DETERMINATION IS BEING SOUGHT FOR A 

WELL PRODUCING:

A1 _____  occluded natural gas from a coal seam.
A2 ______ natural gas from Devonian shale.
A3 _X_ natural gas from a designated tight formation.

B. FOR ALL APPLICATIONS FOR DETERMINATION PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

1. Well Name and No.: Baca Gas Com A #1

2. Completed in (Name of Reservoir): Mesa Verde

3. Field: Blanco

4. County: San Juan

5. State: New Mexico

6. API Well No.: 30-045-26110

7. Measured Depth of the Completion Interval (in feet)
TOP: 3,622 BASE: 4,330

C. APPLICANT’S MAILING ADDRESS AND THE IDENTITY OF THE PERSON WHO 
IS RESPONSIBLE FOR APPLICATION:

1. Applicant’s Name: Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company

2. Street: 5051 Westheimer, Suite 1400

3. City: Houston

4. State: Texas

5. Zip Code: 77056-5604

6. Name of Person Responsible: David K. Miller (713)624-9086

7. Title of Such Person: Manager, Royalty Compliance/Litigation

8. Signature
Date: October 17, 2001



APPLICATION FOR WELL CATEGORY DETERMINATION 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 270 OF 

THE FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION’S 
REGULATIONS IMPLEMENTING 

THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF 1978 (NGPA)

AFFIDAVIT
TIGHT FORMATION GAS

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly commissioned and qualified within and for the 
State and County aforesaid, personally came and appeared David K. Miller, who being by me first 
duly sworn, deposed and said:

That he is the Manager, Royalty Compliance/Litigation for Burlington Resources Oil & Gas 
Company, the applicant for the well hereinafter described, and in that capacity, he is requesting the 
appropriate Authorized Officer to make a determination that this well is producing from a tight 
formation pursuant to the rules and regulations of the State of New Mexico and the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission (FERC), as such rules relate to the NGPA.

That production from the Baca Gas Com A #1 well, API No. 30-045-26110 is natural gas 
produced from a FERC designated tight formation, assigned State No. NM-48, through:

__X__a well the surface drilling of which began after December 31, 1979, but before January 1,
1993; or

____  a recompletion commenced after January 1, 1993, in a well the surface drilling of which
began after December 31, 1979, but before January 1, 1993; or

____  a recompletion commenced after December 31, 1979, but before January 1, 1993, where such
gas could not have been produced from any completion location in existence in the well bore 
before January 1, 1980.

Said applicant has no knowledge of any information not described in the application that is 
inconsistent with his conclusion.

Manager, Royalty Compliance/Litigation

rbscribed in my preset^e and duly sworn to before me, this 17th day of October 2001

_ _________ „

My Commission Expires:Notary Public

NMOCD TF Affidavit

!>c

\ BARBARA O. YOUNG $
'' NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF TEXAS 0 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES V
MARCH 22, 2003 $
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PERMANENT DATIIH
LOG HEASURED FROM

COMPANY AMOCO PRODUCTION CO.

HELL BACA GAS COM A NO. 1

FIELD MESA VERDE

COUNTY SAN JUAN STATE NM
API NO.
LOCATION

OTHER SERVICES

1670 FNL - 1175 FEL DSN-CDL

SEC. 26 THP. 2SN RGE. ION

KELLY BUSHING 13 FT. ABOVE PERM. DATUM D.F. 5546

DATE 5/3/85 1
RUN NO. ONE
DEPTH-DRILLER 4448
DEPTH-HELEX 4454
BTM. LOG INTER. 4453
TOP LOG INTER. 2300
CASING-DRILLER 9 5/8 ■ 968 a ■ •
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BIT SIZE 8 3/4
TYPE FLUID IN HOLE LSND
DENS. I VISC. 9.0 l 42 l l i
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RM . • MEAS. TE#>. T60 T78 f i t - - - - 5--- J. i r
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Stogner, Michael

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Gilcrease Jim [JGilcrease@br-inc.com] 
Thursday, February 07, 2002 10:22 AM 
mstogner@state.nm.us 
NMOCD Well Determination Approvals

NMOCD Follow up 
2-7-02.xls

Mike, attached is a revised list. 

<<NMOCD Follow up 2-7-02.xls>>

WELL NAME BRAIN NO.

Martin Federal Com #1E 1139402
Johnston A #16 1524501
Baca Gas Com A #1 5377101
Mexico Federal N #1E 1210401
Culpepper Martin #1E 1296401
Kelly Knott #1A 1461201
New Mexico B Com #1E 1312101
Culpepper Martin #1A 1296201
San Juan 29-5 Unit #218 653601
Pierce A #4 5444901
Gallegos Canyon Unit #323 2370501
Gallegos Canyon Unit #323 2370502
Gallegos Canyon Unit #506 5737002
Pubco State Com #1A 458101

FERC 121 DATE API NO. OPERATOR

12/12/2001 30-045-24324 Energen 
12/18/2001 30-039-24739 BR 
11/17/2001 30-045-26110 XTO 
9/24/2001 30-045-08832 BR 
10/4/2001 30-045-25114 BR 
10/1/2001 30-045-25542 BR 
9/24/2001 30-045-2453 BR 
9/26/2001 30-045-25112 BR 
7/17/2001 30-039-24782 Phillips 
9/24/2001 30-045-25432 BR 
8/29/2001 30-045-24615 Amoco 
8/29/2001 30-045-24615 Amoco 
8/29/2001 30-045-28067 Amoco 

8/8/2001 30-045-27248 Great Western

1



Stogner, Michael

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Gilcrease Jim [JGilcrease@br-inc.com] 
Thursday, February 07, 2002 10:06 AM 
mstogner@state.nm.us 
Well Determination Filings by NMOCD

NMOCD Follow up 
2-7-02.xls

Good morning Mike, Burlington Resources' records indicate that we have not 
received JA approval on the following wells submitted to the
NMOCD for review. We understand that you have other responsibilities and have put well 
determination filings on hold. However, lack of JA
and FERC of these well may cause Burlington and other companies loss of monies. Could you 
review the wells on the attached list in which 
Burlington holds or has held an interest.

Thanks for your consideration.

Jim Gilcrease 
Burlington Resources 
(713) 624-9092 
j gilcrease@br-inc.com

<<NMOCD Follow up 2-7-02. xls»

WELL NAME BR AIN NO. FERC 121 DATE API NO. OPERATOR

Gallegos Canyon Unit #389 5588501
Gallegos Canyon Unit #332 2372101
Heaton Com LS #9A 2611902
Martin Federal Com #1E 1139402
Johnston A#16 1524501
Baca Gas Com A #1 5377101
Mexico Federal N #1E 1210401
Culpepper Martin #1E 1296401
Kelly Knott #1A 1461201
New Mexico B Com #1E 1312101
Culpepper Martin #1A 1296201
San Juan 29-5 Unit #218 653601
Pierce A #4 5444901
Gallegos Canyon Unit #323 2370501
Gallegos Canyon Unit #323 2370502
Gallegos Canyon Unit #506 5737002
Pubco State Com #1A 458101

8/29/2001 30-045-28154 Amoco 
8/29/2001 30-045-25475 Amoco 
8/29/2001 30-045-20903 Amoco 

12/12/2001 30-045-24324 Energen 
12/18/2001 30-039-24739 BR 
11/17/2001 30-045-26110 XTO 
9/24/2001 30-045-08832 BR 
10/4/2001 30-045-25114 BR 
10/1/2001 30-045-25542 BR 
9/24/2001 30-045-2453 BR 
9/26/2001 30-045-25112 BR 
7/17/2001 30-039-24782 Phillips 
9/24/2001 30-045-25432 BR 
8/29/2001 30-045-24615 Amoco 
8/29/2001 30-045-24615 Amoco 
8/29/2001 30-045-28067 Amoco 

8/8/2001 30-045-27248 Great Western

l



Stogner, Michael

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Gilcrease Jim [JGilcrease@br-inc.com] 
Wednesday, December 05, 2001 8:55 AM 
mstogner@state.nm.us 
Well Determination Filing

Baca Gas Com A #1 
Sec. 26, T-29N, R-10W 
San Juan, NM 
30-045-26110
Cross Timbers Oil Co., Operator

On 10-17-01 Burlington sent a well determination filing to the NMOCD and followed up with 
a check for the filing fee on 10-24-01. To date
we have not received indication the filing was received or that action has been taken on 
the filing. This well is involved in a law suit
and the Judge is asking for an update on the status of the filing for all wells involved. 
Can you update me on the above well?

1



TAKE 
PRIDE INUnited States Department of the Interior America^

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

New Mexico State Office 

1474 Rodeo Rd.

P.O. Box 27115

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-0115

IN REPLY REFER TO:

3160 (921)

NGPA Location: 435 Montano Road NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107-4935

CERTIFIED MAIL NO. P 071 878 823 July 26, 1993
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Marilyn L. Rand, Director 
Division of Producer Regulation 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
825 North Capitol Street NE' 
Washington, DC 20426

Dear Ms. Rand:

This jurisdictional agency hereby designates the Mesaverde 
formation underlying the following described lands in the Blanco 
Mesaverde Area of the Blanco Mesaverde Pool located in San Juan and 
Rio Arriba Counties, New Mexico, as a tight formation, BLM Docket 
No. NM-1813-92, under Section 107 of the NGPA:

Township 27 North, Range 7 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 12: All
Section 15: W 1/2
Sections 16 through 21: All
Section 22: W 1/2
Section 27: NW 1/4
Section 28: N 1/2
Sections 29 and 30: All

Township 27 North, Range 8 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 28 North, Range 7 West, NMPM
Sections 7 through 36: All (Irregular Township)

Township 28 North, Range 8 West, NMPM
Sections 7 through 36: All (Irregular Township)

Township 28 North, Range 9 West, NMPM
Sections 7 through 36: All (Irregular Township)

Township 28 North, Range 10 West, NMPM
Sections 7 through 36: All (Irregular Township)

Township 29 North, Range 7 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 29 North, Range 8 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All



Township 29 North, Range 9 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 29 North, Range 10 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 29 North, Ranqe 11 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 30 North, Ranqe 7 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 30 North, Ranqe 8 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 30 North, Ranqe 9 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 30 North, Ranqe 10 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 30 North, Ranqe 11 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 31 North, Ranqe 6 West, NMPM
Sections 6 and 7: All
Sections 18, 19 and 30: All

Township 31 North, Ranqe 7 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 31 North, Ranqe 8 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 31 North, Ranqe 9 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 31 North, Ranqe 10 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 31 North, Ranqe 11 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 32 North, Ranqe 10 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All

Township 32 North, Ranqe 11 West, NMPM
Sections 1 through 36: All



* * I ‘ *“

The total area encompasses 480,076 acres, more or less, occupying 
750 square miles of the north central San Juan Basin located in San 
Juan and Rio Arriba Counties, New Mexico. The designated area 
consists of 78.68% Federal, 0.33% Navajo Allotted, 12.08% State and 
8.91% Fee Lands.

The applicant is Amoco Production Company, Southern Rockies 
Business Unit, P. 0. Box 800, Denver, Colorado 80201. The 
application was prepared by Rose Exploration, Inc., 518 17th 
Street, Suite 740, Denver, Colorado 80202.

Existing Federal and State of New Mexico Regulations administered 
by the U.S. Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division relating to drilling, casing, and cementing 
of wells are in effect to help assure that development of the 
Mesaverde formation will not adversely affect or impair any fresh 
water aquifers.

The estimated average in-situ gas permeability, throughout the pay 
section, is expected to be 0.1 millidarcy or less.

The stabilized production rate, against atmospheric pressure, of 
wells completed for production in the Mesaverde formation, without 
stimulation, is not expected to exceed the maximum production rate 
contained in the FERC tight formation guidelines.

No well drilled into the designated tight formation is expected to 
produce, without stimulation, more than five barrels of crude oil 
per day.

The formation has been authorized to be developed by infill 
drilling. This incentive no longer applies as the purpose of this 
tight formation area designation is to obtain IRS Section 29 tax 
credits.

The applicant does not seek to qualify gas produced from the tight 
formation for the incentive price.

Evidence was presented by the applicant to the BLM and the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division. The exhibits and other
documentation are enclosed. The BLM Tight Formation Review and 
Technical Report is enclosed.

Included with this designation is a letter dated July 26, 1993,
from the Chief Hearing Officer/Engineer, New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division signifying their concurrence with this 
designation.

It is requested that this jurisdictional agency be advised in 
writing when the 45 day review period will end and the appropriate
FERC State No. (NM- ) assigned to this tight formation be
included.

3
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Persons objecting to this determination may file a protest directly 
with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, in accordance with 
18 CFR Part 275.203 and 275.204, within 20 days after the notice is 
published in the Federal Register by the FERC.

If you have any questions please contact Allen F. Buckingham at 
(505) 761-8765 or FAX (505) 761-8911.

Sincerely yours,

fqr Deputy State Director 
Lands and"Minerals

Enclosures 

cc:
Amoco Production Company (J. W. Hawkins) (w/BLM Tech Rept)
Rose Exploration, Inc. (Mike Wynne) (w/BLM Tech Rept)

<JNew Mexico Oil Conservation Div. (Michael Stogner) (w/BLM Tech Rept) 
NM-921 (Steve Salzman)
NM-011 (Tom Hewitt/NGPA Liaison)
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applicabilily. tathe-EederaL’iesLdentiaL;
■standard, development required by fK“- 
Energy PoIky Act otia32- rv :

Issued litWashingtom.DC:August s',.1983; 
Robert L-San-Martin, 'v-';- 
Acting AssfstantSecretary: Energy Efficiency 
and Renewable Energy: l ■' ■ : - . ;
IFR Doc. 93—19409-Filed 8-11-93', 8:45 ami
BILLING'CODE '6B4O-0T-P- '

' Federal' Energy Regulatory 
Commission ?

Section ZZt.VffZ' s\.r W---;
• 'Secti<ih’Z7VNW/4'’v» ’J}-^ 
'•■:■- Section 28VW2* ” > • .

- Sections;29^30:-All : ; . •'■' .
TOWNS HIP-27-NORTHt RANGE 8: WEST' - 
' .Sections.l-38cAtll:
TOWNSHIP 28- NORTH'. RANGE:? WEST 
TOW-NSH1E 28. NORTH, RANGES'WEST 
TOWNSHIP 28.NORTH..RANGE,9,WEST 
TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH,.RANGE.lb.WEST 
. Sections 7—36: All'. (IrregulanTownship). 
TOWNSHIP'29:NORTHf RANGE 7WEST 1' 
TOWNSHlP'29'NORTHiRANGE ff WEST' 
TOWNSHIP 29-NORTH; RANGE'9 WEST " ’•
TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH.RANGE- 10-WEST ' - > 
■TOWN SHIP- 29: NORTH RANGE1T WEST-.''

TOWNSHIP 30-NORTH*RANGE.1G. WEST , 
' TOWNSHIP'30 NORTH,, RANGE-11. WEST 

Sections 1-36: All' " ;lVirr •:
TOWNSHIP 3T NORTH; RANGES WEST 
i- Sections-6—7:.A11 * '

Sections 18-19: All ■ - y :
Section 30r AH’- '•

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH', RANGE7 WEST 
TOWNSHIP 3T NORTH, RANGE8: WEST 
TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH-..RANGE.9 WEST 
TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH; RANGE.10. WE ST 
TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH..RANGE.11.WEST 

.Sections 1—36: All'
TOWNSHlP'32:NORTH', RANGE 10 WEST 
TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGE IT WEST 

Sections 7—36: All (IrregularTownship)

[FR Doc. 93-19327 Filed 8-ll-93;.8:45.ara) 
BILLING CODE S7I7-01-M-

fDocket No. JD931-t3529TNaw'Mexico-48]. - .lumw^ ,
.• -i>.\ -Vii-’-l.*f -;TOWNSHEP,30;NQHIH,RANGE?WEST*;'f.

United StatesDfepartmenfof TOWNSHIE 30iNORTHt,RANGE.8WESTr
■ Interior,. Bureau: of Land' Management; >;• .TOWNSHIP 30.NORTH*RANGE 9»WEST - 
NGPA Notice of Determination by township.30 NORTH-RANGB.1G. WEST

, JurisdictionallAgencyDesignating
. .Tight Formation Ji';:;-

August6.1993. ■■
Take noticedhaton-July 30* 1993,.the ■

UnitediSiates-Departmentof the; .
Interior’s Bureau of Land Management 
(BLMJ submitted the-above-referenced 
notice of determination pursuant to 
§ 271.703(c)(3) of the Commission’s 
regulations; that the Mesaverde Group 
underlying- certain- lands in the Blanco 
Mesaverde Area of the-Blanco 
Mesaverde Pool-in-San-Juan and Rio 
Arriba Counties, New. Mexico;, qualifies, 
as a tight formation under section.107(b)

' of the NaturalGas.Policy Act of 1973,.
The area of application covers 
approximately 430,076 acres, more or 
less, and consists of 78.68% Federal,
0.33% Navajo Allotted, 12.08% State 
and 8.91% Fee Lands. Th» 
recommended area is described on the 
attached appendix.
The notice of determination also 

contains BLM's and the New-Mexico 
Department of Energy, Minerals and 
Natural Resources’ findings that the 
referenced portion of the Mesaverde 
Group meets the requirements, of the 
Commission’s regulations set forth in 18 
CFR part. 271*
The application; fordetermination. is 

available for inspection,, except for 
material.which-isconfidential underlS 
CFR Z75;206,.ai the Federal:Energy •
Regulatory Commission,.825-North 

. Capitol Street, NE„ Washington, DC 
20426. Persons objecting to-the 
determination may file-a protest, in 
accordance with 18 CFR 275.203 and
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; N. French Dr., Hobbi, NM 88240 
;gt II .
South First, Artesii, NM 88210
isUU
Rio Brazos Road, Altec, NM 87410 

ict rv
s. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

state of New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-104B 

March 19, 2001

Submit 1 copyofthe final-affected wells
list along with 1 copy of this form per 

number of wells on that list to 
appropriate District Office

Change of Operator Name

OGRID: _______________167067 _______
ctive Date: 6/1/2001 '

revious Operator Name and Information:

Name: Cross Timbers Operating Om,p9nv 
Address. 2700 Farmington Ave
Address:_______ Building KT Suit* 1________

State, Zip: Farmington, NM 87401

New Operator Name and Information:

New Name:

Address: 
City, State,-Zip:

♦

XTO Energy Inc.
2700 Farmington Ave

Building K, Suite 1
Farmington, NM 87401

i given on

gnature: 

i name:

Title:

Date:

GARY L/L

VICE-PRESIDENT, SAN JUAN REGION

5/23/01

Phone:
505-324-1090 x-4001

NMOCD Approval

Signature: 

Printed Name: SUPERVISOR DISTRICT #3

District: AUG i 5 2001



AGE 27
HELLS INVOLVED IN OPERATOR CHANGE 

FINAL LIST WITH C-104A

rhls is S final list of wells being transferred. If all bonding requirements 
ire satisfied, submit this list to the OCD District with your C-104A.

i
PREVIOUS OPERATOR: 167067 CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY NEW

>CD DISTRICT: AZTEC

AUG 14,

XTO ENERGY INC.
2700 FARMINGTON AVE. K #1 

FARMINGTON, NM 87401

PROP­
ERTY WELL NAME

OCD
UNIT WELL POOL LAST
LTR API TYPE ID POOL NAME PROD/INJ

22648 ABRAMS GAS COM C #001 

23157 ABRAMS GAS COM J #001

F-25-29N-10W F

D-25-29N-10W D

30-045-07880 G 71280 AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS) 

30-045-25898 G 72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

05-2001

05-2001

22734 HARE GAS COM C #001 
HARE GAS COM C #001B

M-25-29N-10W M 
F-25-29N-10W F

30-045-07771 G 71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) 
30-045-23566 G 71599 BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)

05-2001
05-2001

22761 LEFKOVTTZ GAS COM #001X

22762 LEFKOVTTZ GAS COM B #001 
LEFKOVTTZ GAS COM B #001A 
LEFKOVTTZ GAS COM B #00IE 
LEFKOVTTZ GAS COM B #001E

A-25-29N-10W A 30-045-07921 6 71280

A-25-29N-10W A
t, '

30-045-07897 G 71599
G-25-29N-10W 6 30-045-25945 G 72319
P-25-29N-10W P 30-045-25305 G 71599
P-25-29N-10W P 30-045-25305 G 72319

AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS) 05-2001

BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) 05-2001 
BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS) 05-2001 
BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS) 05-2001 
BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED. GAS) 05-2001

22647 ABRAMS 
ABRAMS

GAS COM A #001 
GAS COM A #001

I-26-29N-10W I 
I-26-29N-10W I

30-045-07821
30-045-07821

G 71280 AZTEC PICTURED CLIFFS (GAS) 05-2001
G 96716 WILDCAT 29N10W26IjFARMINGTON SD (G) 03-1999

23156 ABRAMS GAS COM M #001
I-26-29N-10W I 30-045-26166 G 82329 OTERO CHACRA (GAS) 05-2001

22652 ABRAMS L #001
ABRAMS L *001
ABRAMS L #001A
ABRAMS L * O o C

22658 BACA GAS COM A #001
BACA GAS COM A #001
BACA GAS COM A #001A
BACA GAS COM A #001A

M-26-29N-10W M 
M-26-29N-10W M 
I-26-29N-10W I 
I-26-29N-10W I

30-045-25670
30-045-25670
30-045-25616
30-045-25616

O 72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS) 
O 2290 ARMENTA-GALLUP (O)
G 72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS) 
G 2290 ARMENTA-GALLUP (O)

05-2001
05-2001
05-2001
05-2001

H-26-29N-10W H 
H-26-29N-10W H 
F-26-29N-10W F 
F-26-29N-10W F

30-045-26110
30-045-26110
30-045-26180
30-045-26180

G 72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS) 
G 82329 OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
G 82329 OTERO CHACRA (GAS)
G 72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

05-2001
05-2001
05-2001
05-2001

2001



State of New Mexico
Energy. Mineral* Sc Natural Resource* Department

District I
TO Bo* 1980, llobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 

District HI

1000 Kio Brazos Rd., Aztec. NM 87410 

District IV

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fc, NM 87505

I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZAT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505

' Operator name and Address

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
6001 Highway 64
Farmington, NM 87401

* OCRID Number

167067

'Re

Change of 0

■son far Filing Code . .
t/'/96

perator 12/1/97*
1 AH Number

30-0 4526IIO

1 Pool Name

Blanco Mesaverde
* Pool Code

72319

’ Property Code 1 Property Name

Baca Gas Com A

’ Wdl Number

1

Form C-104 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office

5 Copies

□ AMENDED REPORT

ON TO TRANSPORT

Ul or lot no.

H

Section

26

Township

29N

Range

low

Lot.ldo Feet from the

1670

North/Soulh line

. N

Feet from the

1175

East/West line

E

County

SJ
11 Bottom Hole Location

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ido Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/YVcsl Hoe County

u Lvr Code

P

11 Producing Method Code 14 Cat Connection Date u C-I29 Permit Number '• C-129 Effective Date ” C-129 Expiration Dale

II. Oil and Gas Transporters
Trans porter 

OCRID

“ Transporter Name 

and Address

’ TOD " QIC u POD ULSTR Location 

nod Description

dec 1 .q 1997
IV. Produced Water

“ POD "pou ULS™ UK*Uon “d (SfSWo liDliWo
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - —_ _ _ _ _ _ _ S_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

V. Well Completion Data
u Spud Dale u Ready Date n TD u FBTD ^ ** Perforations *• DHCjDCjMC

" Hole Size “ Casing Sc Tubing Size M Depth Set “ Sacks Cetnenl

. - A

VI. Well Test Data
“ Date New Oil " Gas Ikdivery Dale " Test Dale " Test Length ** Tbg. Pressure ** Csg. Pressure

11 Choke Size ** Oil ® Water “Gas ** AOF * Test Method

" 1 hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied

with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. / . /

iLcL t.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Approved by: ' Fr£mk T> chavez

Printed name: ( \ (\

VaughrrO. Vennerbexg, Ilv J Supervisor District #3
Title:

Sr. Vice President-Land
Approval Dale:

Dale: 12/1/97 IW 1505) 632-5200

“ If this is a chmigc of operator fill in the OCRII) number and name of the previous operator
$ C\JJ* i //y\~S Gail Jefferson Sr. Adm, Staff- ;Asst. 12/1/97

Opcrator^Signalure Printed Name Title Date



State of New Mexico
Energy. Minerals Sc Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Dial net I
TO Hox 19*0. Ilobbs. NM 88241-19*0 

District II

811 South First. Artois, NM 88210 

District III

1000 Kio Brmzos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

2040 Suulb Pacheco, Santa Fe. NM 87505

I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT

Form C-104 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office

5 Copies

□ AMENDED REPORT

Operator name and Address

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
6001 Highway 64
Farmington, NM 87401

1 OCRID Namber

167067

1 Re

Change of 0

•son for Filing Code
'/•be

perator -42/1/97
1 API Number

30- 0 45 AbUO
‘ Pool Name

Otero Chacra
‘Pool Code

82329

1 Property Code 1 Properly Name

Baca Gas Com A
* Wdl Number

1

HI or hit no.

H

Section

26

Township

29tJ

Range

low

Lol.ldn Feet from the

1670

North/South Line

. N

Feet from the

1175

East/West line

E

County

SJ
II Bottom -lole Loca ion

UL ur lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from Uie North/Soulh line Feet from the EaslAYcsl Cne County

“ Use Code

P

11 Producing Method Code 14 Gas Connection Date 14 C-129 Permit Number '* C-129 Effective I ►ale •>c- 129 Expiration Dale

II. Oil and Gas Transporters
Transporter

OCRID
" Transporter Name

and Address

’ POD " O/C u POD ULSTR Location

and Description

eieirofji
^ DEC 1 9 1997 ^

IV. Produced Water
” POD 74 POD ULSTR Location and Dcacriptim^QQ, [jDDWa

©OgD’o S

V. Well Completion Data
u Spud Dale ■* FLeady Date 17 TD u PBTD -—Perforations “ DIIC.-IXUMC

” Hole Size 71 Casing & Tubing Size 77 Depth Set 74 Sacks Cement

-9

VI. Well Test Data
“ Date New OU *• Gas IMivcry Dale 17 Test Dale * Test Length 14 Tbg. Pressure 44 Cag. Pressure

41 Choke Size “ OU 47 Water 44 Cas 44 AOF 44 Tat Method

41 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied

with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. /

[Ll 6 /4,

OIL COf

Approved by: ‘ Franfc

ISERVATION DIVISION

T. Chavez
Printed name: ^ ^

Vauefhxy 0. Vennerberg, It)
Title: #

Supervisor District #3
Tide: <s-'

Sr. Vice President-Land
Approval Dale:

UaIe: 12/1/97 Pbooe: (505) 632-5200

44 if this is a Aanjje ur opepgur Till iu the OCRID number and name of the previous operator

Cyft 0 OJLj^ Gall Jefferson Sr. Adm,; Staff* TAsst. 12/1/97
/'^'^'Frevuius Cfpcra/or'Signature Printed Name Title Date

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------



Submit 3 Qopies 
to Appropriate 
District Office

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

DISTRICT I OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIONP.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM W2M U S £ R , : jff U' * p?&gox 2088

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89

nS£B: ™ J'v KdSox 2088
BE C 'Safnta Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088DISTRICT II

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT III >QC HIM 1 7 m 8 52
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, M 87410

WELL API NO.
3004526110

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE □ FEE H

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

1. Type ofWell:'
on. (—|
WELL I I

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Baca Gas Com A

GAS
WELL OTHER

2. Name of Operator
Amoco Production Company

Attention: 8. Well No.

Gail M. Jefferson # 1
3. Address of Operator 
P.O. Box 800 Denver Colorado 80201 (303) 830-6157 9. Pool name or Wildcat

Otero Chacra/Blanco MV

4. Well Location
Unit Letter H 1670 Feet From The North

Section 26 Township 29N Range

Line and_____ 1175 Feet From The

10W NMPM

East Line

San Juan County

10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK EH PLUG AND ABANDON EH 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON EH CHANGE PLANS 

PULL OR ALTER CASING ‘EH

OTHER:_____________________________________________________ EH

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

REMEDIAL WORK EH ALTERING CASING

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. EH PLUG AND ABANDONMENT 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB [

OTHER:.
Downhole Commingle

12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) SEE RULE 1103.

MIRUSU 5/43/96. Chacra SICP 220# - SITP 200#, Mesaverde SITP 230#, SIBH 0#. Blow down set tubing plug in N nipple on 

Mesaverde string. NDWH, NUBOP. TOH lay down Chacra tbg. Work pkr free and TOH w/MV production tbg and pkr.

TIH with 7 inch casing scraper and 6.25" bit. Ream out scale from 4723’ to 4290’. Clean out sand from 4390' to 4395'. 

TOH. TIH land tubing at 4306'.

RDMOSU 5/17/96.

” MAI 3 1 1996

(SOUL BOWc
BQ8K,a

I hereby certify thgt the information abaye is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Sr. Admin. Staff Asst.
SIGNATURE

ity that the information abaye is true and complete to

TITLE DATE
05-30-1996

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Gail M. Jefferson TELEPHONENO. (303) 830-6157

CThis space for State Use)

APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

DEPUTY OH. & GAS INSPECTOR, OIST. #3 JUN - 4 1996
■ W DATE -------------------

0^a -

□
 □



Submit 3 Capi­
ta Approcrto*
Diana riffle* ’

7 * ‘ /
DisreiCTi
P.0. Box 19S0, Hotel. NM U240 

DISTRICT n
P.O. Dnwv DD. Attala, NM S8210

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO
:>i r>ONSERi - ,,P.O. Box2088

Santa Fe, New Mestico 87504-2088
nuT '■ !*tD

Form C-lflO 
H triad 1-149

«§£Inzoi RrL, Aztec, NM ■7416' 78
8 52

WELL API NO.

3004526110

5. Indicate Type of Lease .—.
STATEU FEE 0

6. State Oil A Gas Lease Na

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE ‘APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)

7. Leaae Name or Unit Agreement Name

Baca Gas Com A
1

1. Type of Well:
mu □ well [x] cm**

Z Name of Operator

Amoco Production Company Gail M. Jefferson, Hm 1295

8. Well Na >

C 1
3. Addnea of Operator

P. O. Box 800, Denver, Colo. 80201 (303) 830-6157

9. Pool name or Wildcat

Otero Chacra/Blando Mesaverde
4. Well Location '

TTi.it 1 Alter H • 1670 Feet From The North Line and 1115 Fe<* From The East Line

Section 26 Towndiip 29N RanKe 10W NMPM San Juan , ' County
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc.)

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TQl

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK EH PLUG AND ABANDON EH
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [D CHANGE PLANS □

PULL OR ALTER CASING EH
OTHER:^ JE3

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
REMEDIAL WORK □ ALTERING CASING □

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. EH PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D 

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB EH
othfr- Downhole Commingle Chacra/Mesaverde

12. Deacribe Proposed or Completed Operations (CUarty tlaU all pertinent details, and give pertinent dales, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
work) SEE RULE 1103.

Amoco Production Company request permission to downhole commingle the Otero Chacra and Blanco 

Mesaverde per the attached procedures. If you have any techrrical-ques.tions please contact 
Steve Webb at (303) 830-4206 or Gail Jefferson for any administrative concerns^' - -

„ -f - ■^ -Tr/,- supervisor district # 3 o 7 1996



f> .. r »

Baca GC A #1
Orig. Comp. 6/85
TD = 4450' PBTD = 4404’
GL = 5534', KB = 5547'
Page 2 of 2

1. Check location for anchors. Install if necessary. Test anchors. Record shut-in casing,
tubing, and bradenhead pressures.

2. MIRUSU. Blow down well. Kill if necessary with 2% KCL.

3. POOH with 2 1/16" short string. TOOH w/ 2 3/8" long string x retrievable production packer.

4. RU wireline unit. Tag well for fill. If fill is present across perforated interval, TIH w/ tubing
and clean out to PBTD.

5. TIH w/ 2 3/8" tbg (1/2 mule shoe on bottom with seating nipple up 1 joint). Land tubing at
4200-4210'KB. ND BOP. NU wellhead. RDSU x move off.

6. Flow well to clean-up. Swab if necessary. Record and report flow test results.

Contact for questions:

Steve Webb 
(303)830-4206
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Submit S Copies 
Appropriate District Office 
DISTRICT 1
P.O. Box 1980. Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT Ill
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec. NM 87410

I.

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

°IL C0NS£ftyERv ONrfHwsmr.
REUt /FD?*vl.scd ™?9, ,/pl) Revised 1-T89 

twSc« Instructions 
at BoUotn of Page

fin 10 hh

Well API No.
300452611000

Operator
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY

Address
P.O. BOX 800, DENVER, COLORADO 80201

Rcason(s) for Piling (Check proper box) 

New Well
Rccomplclion D

Change in Operator O

| | Other (Please explain)

Change in Transporter of: 
Oil [HI Dry Gas D

Casinghead Gas m Condensate [X]

If change of operator give name 
and address of previous operator

I. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
Lease Name

A
Well No.

1
Pool Name, Including Formaiioo Kind of Lease Lease No.

VJLUH A .Sute, Federal or Fee

Location
H 1670

Feet From The
FNL

lane and
1175

Feel From The
FEL

Line

Section
26 T *• 

Township
29N n 10W

Range , NMPM,
SAN JUAN

County

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil |-----1 or Condensate py-|

MERIDIAN OIL INC.

Address (Give address to which approved copy cf this form is to be sent)

3535 EAST 30TH STREETr FARMTNGTON, CO 87401
Name of Authorized Transponcr of Casinghead Gas | | or Dty Gas | X 1

F.L PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.O. BOX 1492, EL PASO, TX 79978
If well produces oil or liquids, | Unit | See. | Twp. | Rge.

,;ive location of tanks.

Is gas actually connected? | When 7

________________________ 1____________________________________

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number

IV. COMPLETION DATA
| Oil Well | Gas Well

Designate Type of Completion - (X)
New Well I Wotkover | Deepen | Plug Back |Same Res’v Jjiff Res'v

L J 1 1 1 1

Dale Spudded Date Comp!. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.

Elevations (DF. RKB. RT. GR. etc.) Name of Producing Formaiioo Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

___________________
V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
OIL WELL (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed lop allowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours.)

Date First New Oil Run To Tank Dale of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.)

Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size ^
m • 'JB ffvi___

Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Ubls. Water - Bb!s.

GAS WELL
Actual Prod Test - MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensatc/MMCF v'

Oil
Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) V

VI. OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above 
is hue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature '•
Doug. W. Whaley, Staff Admin. Supervisor

Printed Name Title

June 25, 1990 ______303^8311-4280-
Date Telephone No.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
mi 21990

Date Approved

By
DISTRICT 03

Title
*

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule 111.
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recomputed wells.
3't Fill out only Sections 1,11, III, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes.
i r*   , . r'___ lAA Ln n.-v/l ft\r o>w«L rwsl In mui ftmnlpIt'H U/plk



Lit
ubmil S Copies 

Appropriate District Office
DISTRICT!
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT 11
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT U1
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azlcc, NM 87410

I.

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department OIL C0NSER > -, OH ©W4Sl9tt9

D c k)/ fsSee Instructions 
Hyv t * w Ua| Bottom of Page

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Z 5

P.O. Box 2088 *90 RUG 22 an 10 31 \

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

H-

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Operator
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY

Well API No.
300452611000

Address
P.O. BOX 800, DENVER, COLORADO 80201

Rcason(s) for filing (Check proper box) 
New Well □

Rccomplelion [Z]
Change in Operator O

Change in Transporter of:
Oil □ Dry Gas D
Casinghead Gas Q Condensate [X]

1 I Other (riease explain)

If change of operator give name 
and address of previous operator

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
Lease Name

BACA GAS COM A
Well No.

1
Pool Name, Including Formation

OTERO CHACRA fOAfr)
Kind of Lease
Stale, Federal or Fee

Lease No.

Location
H 1670

Fed From The
FNL

Line and
1175

Feel From The
FEL

line

Section Township
29N „ 10W

Range , NMPM,
SAN JUAN

County

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil |----- 1 or Condensate |-y|

MF.RTUT AN OTT. TNC .

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

3535 EAST 3QTH STREET, FARMINGTON, CO 874Q1
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas I I or Dry Gas | X 1

F.T. PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.O. BOX 149?., FJ, PASO, TX 79978
If well produces oil or liquids, | Unit | Soc. |Twp. | Rge.

,;ive location of tanks.

Is gas actually connected? | When ?

1
If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give comminglir

IV. COMPLETION DATA
tg order number

| Oil Well | Gas Well
Designate Type of Completion - (X)

New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back |Same Res'v |?iff Res'v

1 1 1 1 L
Date Spudded Dale Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth p.b.t.d.

Elevations (OF, RKti, RT, GR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING, CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING 8. TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
OIL WELL (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed lop allowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours.)

Dale First New Oil Run To Tank Dale of Test Producing Method (Flow, §(nr tmdtfl^tc.)_ _ _  W9EC MIT E.lfc_______________
Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure fill

,A III/- ZZJ________
Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water-Bbls. .

________ Qll re Iki---- IKu m-------------------------------

GAS WELL rkH

JN. DIV.

JT« _ . ----------------------------
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D Length of Teal Bbls. Condensatc/MMCF ^ Sfttvty of Condensate

testing Method (pilot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shul-in) Casing Pressure (Shul-in) Choke Size

VI. OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with and that the information given above 
is hue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

M,m.___________________
Signature
Doug W. Whaley, Staff Admin. Supervisor

Printed Name Title

June 25 r 1990 ______ 303--830-4.28Q-
Date Telephone No.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
JUI Z1990

Date Approved ---------------------------- -----------eL-/
SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 03

Title

INS TRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule 111.
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells.
3't Fill out only Sections I, II, Ill, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes.
4. c*__________ r* 1A4 miH-i ka fflrtH fnr P-irh nml in mnltinlv 1 (imnlplpd Wpllv



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

IY tuo MINERALS DEPARTMENT

It f Miaul IOm

* r e

• a

or r *c«

i ** o« Tin
OIL

6 At

\T(u«

U KIM UMICC

! J j

Ilf SEP 18193?

,1 ■ fo^n
\t:om nfViShlSL*

CjI:>
dLcONSERVATSCVtDiVlSiaC?

IRVATION DIVISION .~rOIL CONSE
P. O. OO X 2061

SANTA PE. NEW MeXICO 87501

C-10*

ted 1001-78 
000103

fa) i: A f.r
is u I...V (■»l-' lj- If

nEC.3 n
„ U •/ '£iVI

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 0/£ f ? .. g , . ,

V'-/JVa l-M

REQUEST FOR ALLOWADLE 
AND

or

Production Co.

‘ ry •--“-a-------------------

• •

5 E. 30 St., Farmington , NM 87401 1

>(t) (or filing ^CAeeA proper io«/

rw Va||

• completion

YTn^t In

Change In Tion.poH.i of;
□ on (x5)}t>r Co.

f ) Catlnghaod Co. f~"] Conden.ote

Olhcr (PUott «.plain/

•

a 1
1
|

(je of ownmhip give nartc

SCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
Noma

a Gas Com A
Vrall No.

1
Pool No*i«, Including formation

Blanco Hesaverde

Kind of Lr.tt

Slot., Faderol or Fa. F66

Ltote No. •

I L*u.r H

a of Section 26

1620 r«.i r»om Th._____ Nortt\.in« o«d 1175_______ r««i r«om ti» East-
s
*6

T°.™.Mp 29N nenq. ^-1QW > , nmpm, San .Tnan County

jSICjiS'/VnON or TILANSPORTTR OF Oil ANT) NATURAL GAS
H Authorised Tran.poilor ol CII ( j or Condon.oi. HD

nian Corporation Ptrmltfl (Eff. 9 / 1 /87)

Aiaraaa (Give affrrrr lo wArcl approved ropy of tAar /orm u to Ir notj

P. 0. Box 1702, Farmington, NM 87499
>1 Author I a ad Tron.porief ol Coatnghead Co. Q] of Dry Co. j Y

Paso Natural Gas Company

Addrcti fCivc oddrtsi lo wA»cA approved copy of fAii form'it to Ac ttnlj

Caller Service 4990. Farmington. NM R74Q4
piodvc** on or liquid*, :un" .*•*■ :Twp- :Rg-

cotton ol lonka, • H | 26 J 2 9N ] 10W

I. gai octuolly connecied? , When

No 1 '

production it comminflcd with llmt from any other lca*e or pool, give commingling order number:

Complete Partt IV and V on reverse side if necessary.

irnriCATn or compliance

erriif) dtar the rules and (emulations of die Oil Consesvition Division have 
■ plied wills and dial (lie information jiven is uue and complete lo (he best of 
ledje and belief.

fO«u/

APPROVED 

BY_________

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

ftLJ.
TITLE

SUPERVISOR DISTRI
cA

Thl a form I* lo be filed. In compliance with aUU ttO«. ,

If thie la a roqueat for allowabla for a newly drilled or deepened 

wall, Ihla form tnuas ba accocnpanlad by a tabulation of lha da vletlt,.i. 

taata taken on tha wall Lo accordanca with null ttt.

All aactlooa of thla form muat ba fLllad out completely for allow- 

abla on naw and lacomplalad walla.

Fill out only Sactlona 1, 11. 1U, and VT for chanfea of owntr. 

wall nama or number, o> li ana port a i, of olhar such chant* of condition.

Separata Forma C-1 CM muat ba fllad (or aach pool In multiply
comolatad walla.



• orm 23-119 (Rev. 4-73)

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 

POST OFFICE BOX 9B0 
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

i.i Mn 9 y <r

C'.LC. ; ■

DATE MARCH 19, 1987

THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR PURCHASE OF

GAS FROM AMOCO PRODUCTION

95-998-01
Meter Code

Operator

23322-01 
Site Code

BLANCO MESAVERDE

BACA GAS' COM A #1 MV.
Weil Name

H 26-29-10
Weil Unit S-T-R

Pool

WAS MADE ON JANUARY 8, 1987 _
Date

TTT. PftSO NATTTRAT. GAS
Name of Purchaser

FIRST DELIVERY ' MARCH 12, 1987_
Date

AOF

CHOKE

trr. -PASO NATURAL GAS
Purchaser

l L'~LA.
1a cL(

Representative

nprV_ Tprhniral Support.

Title

CC: OPERATOR
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION (2) 

PRODUCTION CONTROL - El Paso 
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION - El Paso 

FILE

ieikeive

OIL CON.
DIST. 3



THIS IS TO NOTIFY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION THAT CONNECTION FOR PURCHASE OF

GAS FROM AMOCO PRODUCTION
Operator

95-999-01 42089-01
Meter Code Site Code

_____________OTERO CHACRA _______
Pool

WAS MADE ON JANUARY 8, 1987 .
Date

AOF

CHOKE___i

BACA GAS COM A #1 CH_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Well Name

H_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 26-29-10
Well Unit S-T-R

________ FT. PASO NATURAL GAS _______
Name of Purchaser

FIRST nFTTVFKY FEBRUARY 11. 1981
Date

»

CC: OPERATOR
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION (2) 

PRODUCTION CONTROL - El Paso 

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION - El Paso 

FILE

FT. PASO NATURAL GAS

epresentative

Hptv XachnlnaJ F»ppnT-t-
Title



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

325 E. 30 St., Farmington, NM 87401
oi©n(i) (or filing (C^tck proper bo*J Other (Pitas e tupiatn/

J New Veil
CKcmQ# in Transporter of:

] RecompletlOn ( ) Oil IXlfawy Cat *

J CKxmo* In 0«*n**rfth|p |J Caalnpheod Co* () Conden*ou ""

hence of owncrehip Rive nine 
iddieM of previous owner

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
Bn* Norm Well No. Pool Norr.v, Including Formation Kind ol L«-a»e No.

aca Gas Com A 1 Blanco Mesaverde Slot*. Federal or Fee Fee 1

rollon , »

H . 1670 Pe«t from Th#________ Nortt\,|ne ond H 7 5 Feel Ftom The EclS tl

Lina ol Sactlon 26 Townahlp 29N Ronq. 10W* • San .Titan County

j

DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OH. AND NATURAL GAS . .. —.
me ol Authorised Tronepoiler ol C1I (__ j or ConOenaats (j£J

ermian Corporation

Address (Ctvt oddrcti to wAicA approved copy of lAu form is to tc tentj

P. 0. Box 1702, Farmington, NM 87499
i»e of Authority Tron*porter of Coalnqhead Co* ( 1 or Dry Co* (__X.

1 Paso Natural Gas Company

Addre** (Give oddress to wAicA approved copy of tki$ fonrri* to be sent)

Caller Service 4990, Farmington. NM 874QQ
.. . ,, .. 'Unit , Sac. 1 Twp. 'Rqa.

'•II produce* oil or liquid*, • ’ • •
. locotlon ol tonka. J H [ 26 J 29N \ 10W

1* <ja» octuolly connected? , When

No !

la production ia commingled with that from any other Icaae or poo], C*vc commingling order number:

TE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

eby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of 
nowledgc and belief.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

This form 1» to be tiled-In cotnpllence with RULE 1104. ,
II this 1» • request (or allowable (or a newly drilled or deepened 

well, thla lorn non be accompanied by a tabulation o( the deviation 

teate taken on the well is accordance with RULE ttt.

AH .sections of thla form mual be filled out completely for allov.- 

able on new end recompleted wells.

Fill out only Sactlona l. U, HI. and VI (or chanfea of owner, 
well neme or number, or transporter, or other euch chanja of conditio.-..

Separate Forme C-1CM null be filed (or eech pool In multiply
comoleted walla.

fDattJ



Operotoc

Amoco Production Co.
___________________ HI_____________.________________________ _________________________________
Address f J

2325 E. 30 St., Farmington, NM 87401 I

Reosonftl for filing (Circle proper boi)

1 | New Wall Change ln Trannport*r o(:

1^ j Dry Co*

Other (Please explainf

( j Recompl*llo« □ on

) Change In O^rvermhlp
| ^ Casinghead Ca* ] Condensate

f change of ownership give mnt 
ind addree* of previous owner___

[I. DESCRIPTION OF WEIL AND LEASE
Leone Narr>*

Baca Gas Com A

Location

Unit L*U*r H 1670

Line of Soctlon 26

Well No.

1
Pool Name, Including Formation

Otero Chacra
Kind ol Lease

Slat*, Federal or Fee Fee
Leoee No.

North Lin. and .1175 Feet From TheF.Pc-t*

.

29N Range 1 f)W . NMPM San Juan Count y-

[II-DESIGNATION of TRANSPORTER OF Oil AND NATURAL GAS
Nam* of Authorised Trempotur of <511 dj or Condensale

Permian Corporation
Name of Authorised Tioneport.r of Casinghead Co* Q or Dry Ca* QQ

El Paso Natural Gas Company

11 wall produce* oil or liquid*, 
give locoilon o/ tank*.

1 Unit

H

, Sec.

: 26

Twp.

! 29N

' Rqe.
i

: low

Add:*** (-Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be xei

P. 0. Box 1702. Farmington. NM 87494
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

Caller Service 4990, Farmington. NM 87499
Is qos actually connected?

No

When

I thi* production U commingled wilh that from any other lease or pobl, give commingling order number:^

sfOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary.

71. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

hereby ceriify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
>ecn complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of

(Dot*!

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPROVED. 

BY___________

Sic S o 1986
.. 19.

TITLE
SUEfcRVlSOR DISTRICT® ?

Thla form la to ba filed In compliance with RULE 1104.

If ihla la a raquoat for allowablo for a nawly drilled or deepened 
wall, thla form muat ba accompanied by a tabulation of tha deviation 

taats teken on tha wall Ln accordanca with RULE ill.

All .(actions of this form muat ba filled out completely for allow­
able on new and recompleted walla.

Flit out only Section* I. II. IQ, and VI for change* of owner, 
wall name or number, or tranaportar. or other auch change of condition.

Separate Forma C-1CU muat ba filed for each pool In multiply
comolated walla.



Form C-104

Revised 10-01-70

Form*! 06-01-43

Page 2

IV. COMPLETION DATA
j on Well 1 Go* Well

Designate Type of Completion — (X)
i i

1 N*w Wall * Workover 1 Deepen
* i I
• l 1

i i

* Plug Back * Same Rei'v. * DHL Re«'*
1 « l
1 I i

Dart# Spudded Dal* Com pi. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.

CJevatione (DF, RKB. RT. CR, etc.j Nam* of Producing Formation Top Oll/Coe Pay Tubing Depth

: Perforations
f

Depth Caelng Shoe

! TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD
HOLE SIZE CASING a TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS ObEMENT

1 _________________________________
TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (T1,1 muJt °/**r recovery of total volume of load oil and mutt bt tpual to or exceed top allc-.s.
OIL WELL oile f°r deptk or kt for full 34 kourt)

ISBale Flret New Oil Mun To Tanks Dale ol Teet Producing Method (Flow, pump, pat lift, ttc.J

^Length ol Tcot
l

v

Tubing Proeeure Casing preeeure Choke Slse

Actual Prod. During Teet
1

on-d bio. Water • Bble. Cae • MCF

jtMjpife..

jgjSeUial Prod. Test.MCF/D Length of Teet Bble. Condeneate/MMCF Gravity of Condensate

rTSeliruj Method (pHe', hack pr.J

y...............***«-

Tubing Preeeure (fftat.-llft )

I

Caelng Preeeure (Jbttt-lb) Choke Slse



STATE'OP NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY uo MINERALS OEPARTM

DIVISION

20 8 9

MEXICO 8 750 1

CONSERVATION ©(VISION 
APPL&Fiffrc#tf$OR HULTIPLE COMPLETION

Form C-107 
Revised 2-1-82

Amoco Probustj.OH.XQimany- San Juan August 5, 1985
J^°0fftAirport Drive

Farmington, NM 87401

County Da t e

Address

SE/NE
Location
of Hell

Baca Gas Com A No. 1
Leu 3 0

H 26 29N

Well No.

10W

uu

Unit Section T ownship Range

Mills ijjj
AUG 13 ]985 ^

All Applicants for multiple completion must complete Items 1 and 2 below, TV5TT3

1. The foliowing facts 
are submitted:

Upper
Zone

Intermediate
Zone

Lower
Zone

a. Name of Pool and 
Formation Otero Chacra Blanco Mp.savprrie

b. Top and Bottom of

Pay Section 
(Perforations) 2876'-2984' 3622'-4330'

c. Type of production 
(Oil or Gas ) Gas Gas

d. Method of Production 
(FIowing or 
Artificial Lift)

Flowing |Pf> UPS/ifE Iff

Flowing

e. Daily Production
I | Actual

fx 1 Estimated

Oil Bbls.
Gas MCE
Hater Bbls.

„

0
0

2024
0

AUGJPX1985 ^

L CONDQIV. 

V/OIST. 3 0
3221

3
2.. The following must be attached:

s. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including 
diameters and setting depths, centralizers and/or turbolizers and locction thereof, 
quantities used and cop of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including 
diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such 
other information as may be pertinent.

b. Pint showing the location of all wells on applicant's lease, all offset wells on offset 
leases, and the names and addresses of operators of all leases offsetting applicant's lease

c. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops end bottoms of producing zones 
ond intervals of perforation indicated thereon. (if such log is not available at the
time application is filed it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 112 — A. )

I hereby certify th£t the information above is true end complete to tho best of my knowledge 
and belief!. ‘ — 1

Signed Title Admin. Suoervisor Date August 5, 1985

AUG 13 1985

NOTE: If the proposed multiple completion will result in nn unorthodox well locution
ond/or a non-standard proration unit in one or more of tho producing zones, then 
seporntc application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with 
this .application, .............. ..... .......  . .......................... .................... ......... .



Ajmoc-l)
*

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
IERGY *no MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OUT MIS UT IOM

anta re

li-(

,1.0.1.

AND omci

ramsmomtcm
OIL

a At

PCSATOM

ROKATU1M OFFiCC

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Form C-104 
Revised 10-01-78 
Format 06-01-63 
Pag® 1

:hene® of-ownership five nine 
1 address of previous owner___

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
rase Name

B.a fra Ga^ Com 4

Well No.n Pool Nafv.e, Including Formation Kind ol Lease

11 B.lan.c o Me s av ar d.e Stats, Fsderal or Fss Jgg

Lease No.

>catior\

Unit Letter H

Lins of Section 2 6

1 6 70 f>oi r tom Th» North _ un. ond 1175 

Tawnshlp 2 9N Range

_r..t rtom Th. East

10W San. Juan County

. Ur-JlLriN A1 lUiN Ul' 1 lL‘U\ArUlLlllLLl^r.-WlX- /liXJLi- n/vi-Uiun. 
ome'nof Authontcd Transporter of Gil 1 i -or-Condensate lS":

Termian Corporation

Abace** -(Give-oddrcss- to which approved copy of this form n to be sent)

P.0. Box 1702 Farmington, NM 87499
:ma ol Authorusd Transporter ol Casinghead Cos |__ | 01 Dry Gas j_i}_

Northwest Pipeline Corporation

Address fCive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

P.0. Box 90 Farmington, NM 8747s?
' Unit . Sec. 1 Twp. Rgs.

well produces oil or liquids, ' '
vs locotton bi tanks. 1 H *~2 6 . J 2 9^ J li)W
____ _________________ __________________ i__ _______ 1------;-----1------------1 - —

Is gas actually connected? , When

NO " !

hl» production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number^

DTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary.

. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE-

:rcby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
n complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of 
knowledge ind belief.

Adm. Supervisor

_(Signatures
.7-1 CUE-5---

(Tltlt)

(Daft

CONSERVATION DIV,t

APPRC

»y

13.1985

TITUE'
SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 3E 3

Thia form la to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.
If thia la a requeat for allowable for ■ newly drilled or deepens- 

well, this form muat be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviatic..; 
teata takan on the well in eccordence with RULE III,____  .

All .tectlone of thU form muat be filled out completely for allow­
able on new end recompleted well*. _____ ______________

Fill out only Section* I. II. Ill, and VI for changea of owner, 
well name or number, or transporter, or other auch change of condition.

-------Separate Form* C-104 muat be filed for each pool In multiply
cftmol«ie4jK.«iI*<.  ---------- ----------------- -------------------——-—•• ----------- - .



Form C-104 
FtrrfMKj 10-01-78 
Form*! 0001-83

P*0« 2

V. COMPLETION DATA
1 011 Well 1 Gas W.U

Designate Type of Completion — (X) ! ! X
1 l

1 New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen
1 1 1
• X 1 .

1 1

Plug Back 1 Some Res'v. * Dili. Res'v.
1 l
l 1

l— * 1 
0<rt« Spudded

4-28-85
Dot# Com pi. Ready to Prod.

6-12-85
Total Dopth

4450 ’
P.B.T.D.

4404 '

□•rations (DF, RKB, RT, CR, tte.j
5 5 34' . x.-.' .

Name of Producing Formation
Meseverde

Top Oll/Gas Pay
3 6 22'

Tubing Depth
4341 '

PKoration. 2 22>(.2&,379 ^' 3 750 3 73 ", 3SfO.3525 ^
38^0-.3558 ' 3 S6.*t'-3870\ 2>GtC.r~ ‘J-OSL'- <4&T+ ' ‘//SO ‘S-232. '

Depth Casing ^h^>e^ q t

■nr^,~‘-t-ar7C>' <-{-3>2.0'- */-J33,o' TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

hole; size CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

’ 1 9 - 1 / A " 9-S/R". Rfi# TT S ^ 9 6 9' 9 1 5 rn ft-
8-3/4" .7#, 26#, J 55 4450 ' 918 cu ft

------------------- !------------------- —^ -- - Z=TT8™~~ ...... ............."“434 11

___________________________________ __

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE CTitl nuat be after recovery of total vo/umi of load oil and muj( 6c equal to or exceed top altow 
OIL WEI L fi6/c for thla depth or 6c for full 24 Kourg)

)ate Firct New Oil Hun To Tank* Date of Teel Producing Method (flout, pump, [as lift, eic.^

.ength of Teat Tubing Proesu/e Casing pressure Choke SI>e 

*v.

.dual Prod. During Teal_____________ Oil - Oblc. Watst^Bbis. ; Ga»^MCF

KS WELL
ketuaJ-Prod. Teat • MCF/D-v: Length of Test- - - - Bbts. Condsnsot./MWCF —- tlrarity of Condensate *

322 1 3 hr s .................. ... "" ' ' i

eeting Method (pitot, back pr,J Coelng- Pr-es-eu/e £ Bbxrt-lii )-------

960 p sigback pressure none .75" >



Form C-104

Revised 10-01-78

Format 06-01-83

Page 1

Amoco Production Co.
dr# ss

501 Airport Drive, Farmington , N

oicn(s) (or filing (Ckrck ptoptr boij

1 Now Wall Change In Transporter o(:

J Fecomplstlon □ OH □

] Chonqe In O-nof.htp 1 ) Casinghead Gas □
Dry Gaa 

Condensate

Other (Please ffEttrn
m

JUL12 1985

henge of owncrehip give name oil CON. DIV.j
DIST. 3

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE «

ase Nam# Well No. Pool Narr,e, Including Formatlon Kind ol Lease Lease No.

Baca Gas Com A------- -—l- .....—Q t-err-o—G ha era -------- — State, Federal or Fee

cation 

Unit Letter

Line ot Section

H ; 16 7 0 Feet From The North Line and 1175_________Feet Ttorn The___________^ a S t
- j"' -4*—V - _

2 6 Town.Mp 2.9N *««?« 10W , nmpm, San Juan County

inve o/ Authorixcd Transporter ol Gll-j ~'i - or Condensate t j —-
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

mo ol Aulhorltea Tron.porter of Cootnghoad Gas (__ | or Dry Gas jJJ)

Northwest Pipeline Corporation

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be tent)

P.O. Box 90 Farmington, NM 87499
* Unit . Sec. 1 Twp. Rge.

*-ell produces oil or liquids, • ' 1
•o loiotlon of tank.. ! H T 2 6. ! 2 9N! 1 0W

Is gas actually connected? , When

NO !

ii» production is commingled with that from any other lcaae or pool, give commingling order number:^

>TE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary.

CERTIFICATE OF-COMPLIANCE

reby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
t complied with and that the informatio a given is true and complete to the best of 
knowledge and belief.

Adm. Supervisor
(Signature )

7-10-85

(TUliJ

(DtitJ

S-IS'SS' OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

..... r AUG 131985APPfl 

BY 

TITUE

't

SUFtRVISCR DISTRICT-P-f

Thle form le to be filed in compliance with KULE 1104.

If this la a request for allowable for t newly drilled or deepenar 
well, thla form mutt be accompanied by a tabulation of the davlatlo.; 
taita taken on the wall la accordance arlth nun 111.

All aectlone of this form must be filled out completely for allow-
on new and recomplatad wells.________________ _________ ___

Fill out only Sactiona I. Q. IQ, and VI for changes of owner, 
well name or number, or transporter, or other tuch change of condition.

Septrate Forma C-104 must be filed for each pool In multiply
completed, walla._______ —----- ---- -——------------------------- ---------------------——



Form C-104

Revised 10-01-78
Formst 06-01-03

Page 2

V. COMPLETION DATA
1 Oil Well ' Gas Well

Designate Type of Completion — (X) J 1
. --------------------- 1 I

f New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen
• i l

x :

Plug Back 1 Same Res'v. 1 Dlff. Res'v.
1 i 1

i i

Dale Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.

4-28-85 6-12-85 44 50 ' 4404 '
a«ronone (DF, RKB, RT, CR, ttc.j Name of Producing Formation Top Oll/Gas Pay Tubing Depth

5534GR Chacra 2876 ' 3001 ’
perforation*

2876’-2886’, 2962’-2984'
Depth Caelnq Shoe

Wsa'

. r v- ■ - TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD
HOLE $I2E CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
12-1/4" 9-5/8", 36# K55 969 ' 915 C U f T
8-3/4" 7", 26#, J 5 5 4450 ' 918 cu f t

—- 2-3/8"“ 3001 '

1 " •
_____________________________________________

, TEST DATA AND REQUEST FQR ALLOWABLE rr.n nuut be after recovery of total volume of load oil arui must be equal to or exceed top ollcw- 
OIL WELL f°r fAfa depth or be for full 24 hourt)

•tfe Flrat New OH Run To Tanka Date of Teel Producing Method (Flow, pump, gat lift, etc,)

jMsgth of Teat Tubing Proaaure Caalng Pressure Choke Site

\
!

OTtial Prod. During Tsai OU-DbU. Wotst-BbU. Gao - MCF
.......... ' - -

VS WELL
— —” ~

Oval Prod. T»»t*UCF/D

2024
Length of Teat

3hr s
Bbie.~Cordenedte/MMCF - Gravity of Condensate

" } 
i

tailr\q Methodback pr.J

back pressure

Tubing Prsssur* ( ebnt-Ln ) 

868 psiK

Coming Preeeuxe ( fibtrb—lu }....... ......

881 d sie

-Choke Siie - ------ *•.:*■??- --------- - «

JT!





AJ rr\o\^4j

staic orurw Mexico . 
nCY and f/lf.'f HAIG OCPAWMINT

firm COOS
X t v f t« d 10 -1 - ? fl

{iinninuTicm

ia»t « ri 

r iv. t _____
U 1 o ».

t A »«n nr r tc c

O^rAAlO"

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

M. O. tlO* 2 0 6#

SANTA FC. HLW MCX1CO 07501

WCLL COMPLETION OR RCCOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

m l§
lln cr

io. Jidlrnte Tyj*e oTXe<j«e

r.fit. n _r**
i'TGi.“uil t Go. L<*u*» Ro.

nfL or-nu
»'i\v □ IVllQ O** Q , ---

typc or completion I < /Qpjr
-O r::n .■■■■■□ ::’.v..D-*••

7,--Ur*It Agreement Num#
jv. •> i

Baca Gas Com A.
8. form or L«o«* Num#

l

an.e oT Operator

Amoco Production Co.
.ddof (jp<folof

o/sr
9. Well No.

0 tero Chacra
10. field and Pool, Of Wildcat

5 0 1 Airport Drive, Farmington, N M 87401
ocaUon ©1 Weil

ICVtCM. H 1670 rttT MOM
t«t North i ,m *«o ___117 5----- rciT IMM \\

1 County

east ci«c
Date Spudded

4-28-85

16. Dale T.D. Heoched

5-3-85

Y IN 1-UM----------------- ------------- V V..V_

17. Dote Compl. (Heady to Vrod.)

6-12-85

1 8. Elevations (l*Ft HKli, HT, CH, etc,)

5547'KR

19. Elov. Coehlnghead

55341 GR

Total Depth

4450 *

21. Plug Back 1

4404 *

\D. 22. II Multiple Compl., How
Many

Two

23. Intervals , Rolary Toole , Cable Toole
Drilled By « •
•-------------► : O-TD !

producing Interval!*), ol this completion — Top, Bottom, Nomo

2876 ' -2984' Chacra

Type Blectrlc and Other Log* Hun

DIGL-GR-SP: CDL-CNL-GR-CAL

2 7. Wo* Well Cored

ECl
CA5INC RECORD (Report oil ltiingi ,.t in -.11)

CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 
----- -~jt±-----____JL._____ J

9-5/8" 36#, K55 969 ' 12-1/4" 6 4 9 cf class H.—c t—c L 3 r r_B_1 88 r.f...
Class B t h i x a t r o p h i r// &£}___ _______

7" 26#, J 5 5 4450 ' 8-3/4" 67P cf class B-65.ta.5 pxuL.—?. 4 S..L.f—

• ’class B Neat

LINER RECORD

SIZE TOP. BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN

30. TUBING RECORD
SIZE

2-3/8”
OEPTH SET

3001 '

PACKER SET

perforation Record (Interval, iiif and number)

876'-288 6'' , 2962 '-2984 .4 jspf,
44" in diameter, for a total of 128 
.oles .

32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.
OEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KINO MATERIAL USED

2876 ’ -2984' 80.000 eal 70 quality . .
foam and 135,000 # sand

PRODUCTION

e Flitl Production

6-19-85

Production Method (h'lowutt. ,a< ti/t, pumrin, - 3t«« and type pump)

Flowing

Well Statu* (Prod, or ihut-tn)

shut-in

Oil - Uhl. Go. - ucr Water — hbl. Go* — Oil Ratio

J 253« ol T.et

6-20-85
Houle Teeted

3hr s
Choke Site

.75"
Piod'n. f or
Teel Period

w TubLnq Preee.
162 psig

Caelrx) pressure
478 psig

Calculated 24- OH — Bbl.
Iluui liute

DLpo.lllon ol Co* iSoLJ, mttJ for fa,l, pente<7, «• *•)

To be sold

go. - ucr Watu — Hbl,

| 2024
Oil Gravity - API (Corr.)

Teel Wltneeee-J by

Brvan Service
Ll»l ol Al tor tui-etiie

None
TA.r.ty evr'i't'/rM- lA. l./orm.^ , .Aoum pa So,A „d.. ./ .At a gr-m :tae « .A. »e.. of-y *.nd ».(..*

.SIS ftdnntn '2t40*sy\->or_
0 AT E

7/nf*£



INSTRUCTIONS

Tl.l.. form In to b« tiled with It.., fot.rt.iln f)l..lrl-i Offh.o of II..- Dl » t »lor. ..of h.t.,Mh.m 70 .f<r/« fitter the com,d ot Inn of ony newly-lrtll«»l .»r 
• III - I ill h" o.'c •ml.'l by r.n.- rn,.y ».( ..II elect, irnl nn-l t'l lln-n-tf vt’ y I- <jn run <11 the well cn-1 * iminory nf oil Howl'll lento ron-

llm, .trill I lift, t-iitn. All .1-| tb:i r.-i/irf i.l.oll bn innnnin. -l >I*i-ll>'>. In th<- 
n|„„ ih-.I. I -.1 in..lii| b- . »iii|.l-tf-.n!.) li'-'i.Ji "I ibn-u-ih H i.h-ill l—i‘ |..it".l l-.r
Bluir, |rm.|, wlmlu ols oi|.l»-a otn ruqulrmi. lino Hub. llOi.

r nr;n t>l illr'utl'.nilly 'trilled widls, Irun v^r1l**'il d'>pOi>* Mini! 
r.'i' h 7fjUtt. 'I 1'iitn Ik t«» ho 111•-’<! Ir» q«itnlu|fllr'H*! «»* *-j»t on

INDICATE EOKMA I JON TOPS IN C^NKOKYI ANC.’E WITH (.'ElMlftAPIIICAJ, SECTION OE STATE

T.

T.

D.
T.

T.
T.

T.

T.

T.

r.
T.
T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T

No.

No.

No.

Southeastern New Mexico

1, from...

2, from....

3, from.....

Northwestern New Mexico

-to..

lo..

-lo_

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES 

No. 4, from...
V
-'No. 5, from.

No. 6, from..

Anhy T T. Ojo Alamo .... . T. Penn. “B1'

T T K inland-Fruitl and T. Penn. "C"

T T Pictured Cliffs T. Penn. “D"

T 1 1 T.
3532

Cliff House --------------- T Lcadville-------------------- -—--------
3 366

T • T. T. Madison

T T
' 4160
Point Lookout T. Elbert

T T Mane os T. McCracken

T T T Ignacio Qtzte---------------------------

T Rase Greenhorn T. Granite

T T Dakota ---------------------------------- T.

T T T.

T T. T.

T T.Drinkerd . .. ....... —

T T T.

T T. T.
*

T T.

Cisco (Bough C)------ ---- T. ______ _ T. Penn. “AM—--------------------------_ T.

..to..

to„

-to..

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water roac in hole.

No. 2, from.

No. 3, from.

No. 4, from..

From To
Thickn* ■ •

In Feel
F or mat Ion F rom To

Thtckne % a

in Feet
F ormation

lot logged above Otero
Chacra

2500 ’ 35 3 ^ I Otero Chacra
3532 ’ 3566 ’ Cliff House
3566 ’ 4160 • Menefee
4160’ 4450 1 Point Lookout

-

- -

FORMATION R E CO RD ( Alt och odditiono! sheets if nocosjory)



AJ ri'lu

r.TAic or fjrvv Mexico •

HGY and Mtf.rn.U!) CJCf’AfHMLNT

fern t-10J 
Ktdltd 10*I•f8

(III 1 n.nur IOH 

iakiirt

l mo or r ict

orrmo*

OIL CON5CRVATION DIVISION
I’. 6. OOH 208*

SANTA FC, NEW MEXICO B7501

WCLL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

iypi or-wiu.

WitvEl 0«»

ivi>( or complction

-r.rxi :”:n :»:□ :;r^
ome c7 Opetaiof
moco Production Company
3?rTiiTorCp<io 1 of

1 Airport Drive Farmington, NM 87401

rw, 2 1385

0^"Corr.O/ST. a D,v:

©cotion ©Y Well

HiCTTCM .
1670 retT r»OM twe , North > INC * no —.117 5, ... r.ti r.OM

East tme or ate. 26 w. 29N n.t. 10W wmam \\

SO. ftrtllfflt* Tf|-t ©( l.V-Jie
,,(. □ _ _ J>. Q

iTXioi* u»i £ c«»* L©u*e No.

\W
7. Unit Agreement hume

B. form or L«o»* Num#

Baca Gas Com A
•). Wall No.

1

10. Fluid end Pool, or Wildcat

1 County

San Juan

Dot© Spudded

28-85

16. Dale T.D. beached

5-3-85

17. Dole Compl. (Ktody to I’rod.)

6-12-85

10. elevations (OF, KKH, KT, CHt tic.)

5547' KB 

19. Elev. Cashlnqhead

5534' GR_,

Total Depth

4450’

21. Plug Bock T.D. 22. It Multiple Compl., How
Many

23. Intervals ,
Drilled By *

4404' Two
■ "■ 1 - " I 1 J

------------- *-:

Cable Tool*

O-TD
Producing Inlervol(s), oi this completion — Top. bottom, Nome

3622'-4330' Mesaverde
Type Clectrlc and Other Log. Hun

GL-GR-SP; CDL-CNL-GR-CAL

A WUr (

--- !--- 1---7^

25. Was Directional Survey 
Made

Yes
27. Was Well Cored

No
CASING RECORD" (Report oil rlringi >et in well)

CASING SIZE WEIGHT LS./FT. DEPTH SET hole SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED

9-5/8" 36#, K55 969’ 12-14" 42 c£..£l R 148 c f Class B,
i 18 cf Cl ass B Thixat rophic

7" 26#, J55 4450' 8-3/4" 670 cf Class B 65i3.5 "inz, 24 8 cf

Class B Neat
LINER ? ECORO 30. TUBING RECOS D

SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET

2-3/8" 4341'

•

16 22 1 - 3628 ' , 3694 ' -37 04 1 , 3780'-3786', 
:10 1 -3828 , 3850'-3858', 3864'-3872', 
186' -3904' , 2 jspf, .44", 148 holes;
15 6'-4074', 4180'-4232', 4260'-4270', 
120'-4330', 2 jspf, .44", 180 holes

depth interval
3622'-3904 r

4056' -43 J0'r

AMOUNT AND KINO MATERIAL USE O______

140,00 gal 20# crosslinkec
gel and 215,00# sand
95,460 gal 20# crosslinkec
gel and 75,800# sand

PRODUCTION

1 Flrsl Production
Production Method (Flogat i»/«» pumping — Hat and ijpt pump) Well Statu* (Prod, Of SKui-in)

6-26-85 Flowina  . Shut.-4 a------------------------ —--------------

t ol T..t

6-27-85

Hour* T«

3 h

• ted

rs.

Choke Site

.75"

Piod*n. l or
Test pshod 

-----------------------»

on - bbl.
. n|

go. - Mcr

4i5

Water — Bbl. Go* —Oil Buito

* Tubing Press.

none

Casing Pressure

262 psig

CaIculnied 24*
hour Itaie

—-------------- •*

Oil - Bbl.

:i

Go. _ Ucr

3221

Water — ibi. Oil Greatly - API (Loff.)

Disposition ©1 Gas (SoUt u**J /or futl, veeleJ, tit.)

) be sold Bryan Services

Ll»t ol AHorMent*

lone
i k.r.k, «.M./y |A- U. (./une.r^Tlra bat* •/ •* “ <*«

linur o TITLE
Admin. Supervisor

DAT
. 7///As-



INSTRUCTIONS

•n.M. I-Ifm In m t- lll—l with II... n,.,.r..Kl«l« PUM-I Oilier. ol II... Dlvflon not |r,W. Il.un ZO rf.ry* .Hint l*.« ro.n,.|..llnn ol <-nynnwly-Mll.nl,,,
i, re II It - J .11 h- -I hy ....... y nl nil -tr-IMrr.l .... I rn llo-lrll ylly !• I- ton <•>. the well met n Komn.ory n| nil -------Ml l. nlr.
rf.nn.d 1,.,-lullMi .1.-111 ..l.-n, InulM. All .l.-sllm r-^rt-f ..In,II l„, mnn.mm.1 ,l.,,ll,fl, In I.........nl ,11,-, tlnm.lly - Mil.-I w.-ll-.. In,., vr.l-ol ,|.-,.ll„. M.nll
nl«n I- „ T. rln.L I nr n».!t!|.|o . Inllnr.l., Itnn.n 1-1 lhm„.|h H ,-l.nll l-|X.,t.trl Inf fl-f ll W.IM.. ’I he Inw. I* »• l.o llln.l In <|..lr.lu|.H<-rin n*r’n|.l r,n 

i,lain Imnl, wl.«ro si* t-npl-u all. <„rjull»,J. lluln 110!,.

INDICATE l-'OHMATION TOPS IN <X>M'()HMANCH WITH (.1 .OUR APIIICAI, SECTION Of SI A I \.

T.

T.

D.
X

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

X

T.

T

No.

No.

No.

Wolfcamp. 

Penn.--------

SoulheaMom New Mexico

Cisco (Bough C).

1, from______i—

2, from...

3, from..

T.

T.

T.

Northwestern New Mexico

T.

T.

T.

Chinle_

Permian .

Pena “A”.

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES

-to..

..to..

_to„

T T. Oio Alamo T. Penn. "B”

T * T. K irl la nd- Fruitl end T. Penn. "C”

*T T Pictured Cliffs . T. Penn. “D”

T. Cliff House 3532 T. L e a d v i 11 e---------------------------—-------- «------

T
3566 X Madison

4160 T. Elbert
Queen —------------------ - ------

T. McCracken

T. Ignacio Qtzie-------------------------------------

T Base Greenhorn X Granite--------------------------------------------------
Glorieta —.. ......--------------

T T Dakota T.

T.

T Torlilto T.

T.

Abo —----------------------------— T. Bone Springs------------- T. Wingate---------------- - T.

X 

. T. 

T.

lrOTTl...... ................—

from................ .......

to ................

from_________ _— to

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water roee in hole.

FORMATION RECORD (Altoch oddilionol sheets if necessory)

From To
Thickne

in Fe*t
Form*t ion F rom To

Thick n® % s
in F©r|

Formation

Not logged above
Otero Chacra

2500' 3532 Otero Chacra
3532' 3566 Cliffhouse
3566' 4160 Menefee
4160' 4450 1 Point Lookout

-

* -



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ano MINERALS DEpARTME

OIL CONSERVATION DIV>6lON
I*. O. no* 2 0 8 8

SANTA re. NEW MEXIQ0 07501

for* C*1It
10-1- 78

MUCTlPOlNT AND ONE POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELL

jrP. i..i
fxl Initial I I Annual fxl Special

Company

Amoco Production Co.

Test L>al•

6-20-85

Pool

Otero
Completion Dale

6-12-85

Conned Ion

El Paso Natural Gas Co.
F or motion

Chacra
Total Depth

4450
~3~

Plug Bock TD

4405
Elevation

Unit

Farm or Lease Name

Baca Gas Com "A"
Zbq. Sire

7.000
Tbg. Cl ro

2.063

23
T7I7

6.366

3.25 1.751

Set At

4450
Perforations!

from 2 96 2 To 2 8 8 6
Well No.

1
b.1 At

2301

Podorallon.i

Front

Type Well-Single - Ornd.nh.ad-C.C. or C.O. Multiple

Single

p e r f To s&b .

Unit

H
Sec.

26
Twp.

29
R«je#

10
Packer Set At

3053
County

San Juan
'roduclng Thru

t ubing

Reservoir Temp. *F

0
Mean AnnualTemp. *F Baro. Press. — P Slate

New Mexico
Oq % CO a % H . % H.S Prover Meter Run Taps

FLOW OATA
Prover
Line
Site

7 days

Oflllco

Six.
Pr««».

p.e.l.q.

Dili.

hw
Temp.

•F

TUBING DATA

Pre««.

P-x.l.tJ.
868

Temp.

•r

CASING OATA

Press,

p.s.I.g.
Temp. 

• F

Duration

of
Flow

w
2.375 .750 162 478 TITr s

RATE OF FLOW CALCULATIONS

Coefficient 

(24 Hour)

Pressure

P_

Flow Temp. 

F actor 

Ft.

Gravity 

F actor 

Fq

Super 

Compress. 

Factor, Fpv

Rate of Flow 

O, Mcfd

12.365 174 1.000 . 9258 1.016 2024

i£ECI

Pf Cae Liquid Hydrocarbon Ratio 3TJTIZ

Specific Gravity Separator Gas
—OtirCON •xOlV-x , , « x'

X X X X X DiST. 3
Critical Pressure

Critical Temperature n

892 pc 2 795664
p.2 F-w P 2w pc2 - g,2

490 240100 555564

(i)

AOF

Pc2 1.4322

ft2 -
(2)
r ^ > = i.
Lp^2 - ^.

3092

■o r i"
L pc2-b.2J

2650

lute Open Flow Mcfd # | S.02S Angle of Slope O . Slope, n .
. 75

• kei .
Flared, Lite H20, Lite Oil

**■1 It, Dlvl.lort Conducted Uyi Calculated Dyj Checked (lyi



D1-
Kite, o

STATE OF MEW MEXICO

... .. «.....

OUT H I* y T ION 1
* * •« T A T(

U.l.C.l.

L**<o orncc

J

OIL CONSEjRVA i ION DIVISION \

° BO X 208 8

SANTA FE. NEW M EX II
fora C - 1 0 3 
*«»iicd I 0 -1 - To

<°° -or w«t Thu

UK

/ 1 ua
1 1 HttL

, Name oi Operator

□

----- Amoco Product--in n Co.
. Address of Operator ------

,V:.^^'0TICES AND^EPORfefNTm^ra JgcWlllVSSSON

JULOi J985

^rcaisToiv:
'—C4ST,3

fl. Farm or Lease Name

Baca Gas Com A

14. Oovation fShoyA, w*ei*e, OF. FT, CF, otc.;

_______ 5534’ GR
,---------- ----- —____ _________ __ Jail j

»or,c?orlZ°TP:o„''rZ°' T° ‘"d,Ca'' °f N°""' R'— “ °-l»

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
aro*M •tucDut worn | |

J8088IILT AHa-OO- a □

j,

.□

□ 
Q

CaSImC TCIT AMO C CA4C NT J<XM I

otrt, Comp 1 e t ion

« C MCO I AC w OM 

COMMCMCC on ICCIMC On**. (
ACTCniMC cahmc

•cue AMO asamOOmmCnt |____

^CEPrr;r,ro>C°‘np,*"d f*~‘r ««. •« p™ r.« p— <W,. 0/ OBr propo,erf

hnloo f , 5 Jspf> .44 in diameter, for a total of 1 fin
holes. Fraced interval 4056’-4330' with 95 4nn vo i 9nji . . ,
and 75 finn „ j n a wnn y o , 4 u u gal 20# crosslmked eel

L"HE «i0“»:^^v;i;\.^s:.4oo,4 isnf t. h following intervals: 2876'-2886', 2962'-2984'

s::-xs s r |r .“losw-
ie saverde 2-3/8 tubing at 4341'. Released the rig on 6-12-85.



a) mo cjb&
Estate of new Mexico

out ai«u,io«
SamTa r[
r 11. t
u.j.c.i.
L ano or r ice
o*t« AT OH |

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

I P- ° BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87s|l Forn C-103 
Reviled 10-1-75

1 "“>• □ 

ASANOON I
'*■ om Airca casing | )

acaroau itutou

T Cm 

aoi

NOTICE of in-TenTion TO:°X ^ IndlCatC ^ature of Notice, Report or Other Data

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

AMO AIAM D ON □
□
□

"CMCOIAL MOM □
COMUlaci ohillixc o»«,. f ]

_Ci»l»e TUT AND CCMCNT J(U I

ei Spud and set casing

ALTC*|mC casing

ANO ASA«OOnn*CNT

£ OTM

-a

□

□
.0

»-c°"p"“ 0”-“' •" .... „—~ ~-d -

Spud a 12-1/4" hole on 4-28-85 at n’lin iw •
casing at 969' Staep 1- , urs' Drilled to 969'. Set 9-5/8" k-ss
t/o r ’ btage 1: cemented with 649 cu fr n„ J/° ’ Jb"> K55
148 cu. ft. Class B. Stage 3: cemented with li« ' Stage 2: cemented with
Circulated cement to surface If ter^n6!^!! Uf CU' ft* ClaSS B Th^atrophic.

30 minutes. Drilled an 8-3/4" hole to a TD of 44 5(V Casing to 1000 Psi for
at 4450'. stage 1: cemented with 670 cu ft Cl*50 R^Ae'85‘ Set 7"’ 26//’ J55 casing 
248 cu. ft. elass B Neat. Ran a temperature',,^ , 35 P°Z and ta±led in «*«* §

cement top to be at 1400'. P C survey (see attached) which indicated

No DV tool was set and the rig was released on 5-4-85.

MAY3nm



Amoco Production Company requests approval to change the proposed 
casing program as follows: Set 80', 13-3/8",48#, H-40 conductor 
pipe. Set 1000',9-5/8",36#,K55 with 650 SX Class B cement. 

Circulate to surface.

Verbal approval received from Frank Chavez to B. Davids on 4/24/85.

OIL CON. DIV

DIST. 3

: onoi t io s of approval. if any:



' . STAT? OF NEW MEXICO 'j
ENERGY and MINERALS DEPARTMENT £

■ «. »f ce*»t» ptccivc*

DISTRIBUT ion

SANTA F C

FILE

U.J.C.S.

LAND OFFICE

OPERATOR

fS,,1 CO NS ERV A/f ION DIVISION

■ 1 ! T- ’? ./.t - O,
O 87501

■ ~> IV r/OCO
/^2

Form C-103 
Revised 10-1-73

'-ON.$Sf^VAr/P

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
(DO NOT USC T M13 FORM FO« p-OROSALS TO DRILL OR TO OECRCN OR RLUC »*CR TO* D IFFl* l NT RESERVOIR ’ 

u3^ APPLICATION for Ft R w|T — *' IFOFM C - I 01 I FOR such proposals.)

OIL
WELL
□ :*l 0

Name of Operator

Amoco Production Co.
Address of Operator

501 Airport Drive, Farmington, N M 87401

5a. Indicate Type of Lease "~1

State □ Fee fx|
5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

7. Unit Agreement Name

8. Farm or Lease Name

Baca Gas Com "A1
9. Well No.

1
Location ol Weil

UNIT l ETT ER . H 1670 ..0 _ north 1175
.FEET TMt ----------------------------------------- LINE AND _________________________ _ FCtT FROM

East .LINC, SECTION. 26
. TOWNSHIP _

29N 10W

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GRt etc,)

5534L-GR
12. County

San Juan

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK
□ SLUG AND ABANDON |

R E MED IAL WORK
□

rCMFORARILT ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.
r SLUG ANO AIANOONmENT {_

PULL ON ALTER CA*)NC __ CHANCE FLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQJ

-fc OTHER □
other Extension of Permit to Drill ■>. pt] ui — •

. —. > ' «------------------- ----------------------------— ©------ r uutc w/
UiOT/c; SEE RULE 1 f03.

Amoco Production Company requests approval for an extension of the 
Permit-fo Drill for the above referenced well.

; y//l

3. 1 hereby certify that the informati above is true and complete to the beat of rry Vnowiedgr and belief.

Adm. Supervisor

•proved av

4/12/85

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT f APR 1 ^ 1985
ONOITIONS of approval, if any:



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
MERGY '•fiO MINERALS DEPARTMENT

• Bv

J|ST«I0UTION

SANTA FE

FILC

U.S.G.S.

LAND OfSICE

OF E* AT O*

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

i IVI I-VUMU; r\

Forn C-103 
Revised 10-1-72

5a. Indicate Type ol Leas*
State □ Fee Q

5. Stale Oil & Gaa Lease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
tea MOT USC THIS fO«M FOR »«O»0JUS TO O* ILL 0- TO 0Ct»lN OP PLUG «*C» TO A 0|f FCWCHT RESERVOIR, 

too nor USC THIS^ru ..A„UCAT 10„ ro„ pC„M.T _*• iro*^ c-101 I ro» SUCH PROPOSALS.)_____________________________

7. Unit Agreement Name

S.. □ -‘.C 0
S'ame of Operator

Amoco Production Company

8. Farm or Lease Name

Baca Gas Com "A'

Address of Operator

501 Airport Drive, Farmington, NM 87401

9. Well No.

l

Location of Well

umit letter .
H 1670 .rttT r.OM tmc.

North 1175
.rccr from

10. Field and Pool, or Wi-idcat

Blanco Mesaverde

East UNC, SECTION .
26 29N 10W

15. Elevation (Show whether DFt RT, GR, etc.)

............ .........5534’ GR_______________________

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate .Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF

12. County

San Juan

:nrO"M REMEDIAL WORE □ 

CMRORARILT ABANDON □ 

)LL OR ALTER CASING □

PLUG AND ABANDON

CHANCE PLANS

□

.□

. REMEDIAL WORK 

COMM 

CASING 

\ OTHER

□
ENCE DRILLING OPNS. I 

C TEST AND CEMENT JOB j__

ALTERING CASING L
PLUS AND ASA.OONMtNT [

.c

. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly stare all pertinent de'tThs. and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any propose, 

’work) SEE RULE iros.

Amoco Production Company requests approval to change the casing from 8-5/8", 24#, J 55 
to 9-5/8", 32.3#, H-40 and the 4-1/2", 10.5#, K-55 to 7", 40#, K-55. We would also 
like to dual complete this well as Otero Chacra with 160 acre spacing and Blanco ^
Mesaverde with 320 acre spacing (see plat attached). The new total depth would be 4448'



GTA1E OF UEW MEXICO 

GY ano MINCHALS DEPARTMENT
farm Cil07 
kcilt'd IO-I-/J

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
N. O. UOX IOH

SANTA FE, NCW MEXICO 07501
All ti must U fivm Ui» culrr \ • r4 ll»« Seell

aerator

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANYr
n------------------------------------------------------- —,---------------- ;— -------- 1------------Wall No. 1-----

BACA GAS COM "A” 1
lit Letter Section

H 26
Township Bang* County

29N 10W San Juan
:tual Footaga Location ol Walli
^70 f„t from tha North Una end H75 (««t from tha East lln.

ound Lprol Elov: Producing Formation

Mesaverde + Choleral
Dedicated Act eager

Blanco Mesaverde 4- Oitro Clu,efa 320 /i u n act..

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereoT(both as to working 
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lea'se of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc?

[*} ^e8 □ No If answer is “ye8” type of consolidation fnmmum’ti 7Prl__________________________________________________

If answer is “no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)_______________________________________________________

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion.



SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP

12-V 8-5/811 24#, J-55 300' 354 cu. ft. C lass B
6-k" 4-k" 10.5#, K-55 ■ 4388' 677 cu. ft. C lassB

■

n^oco proposes to drill the above well to further develop the Blanco Mesaverde 
eservior. The well will be drilled to the surface casing point using native mud. 
he well will then be drilled to TD with a low solids nondispersed mud system, 
ompletion design will be based on open hole logs. Copy of all logs will be filed 
pon completion. Amoco's standard blowout prevention will be employed; see 
ttached drawing for blowout preventer design. Upon completion the well site will 
e cleaned and the reserve pit filled and leveled. The gas from this well is 
edicated to Northwest Pipeline under contract No. 108394.

ifflietiviEfJ
^ OCT 11 l984

OIL CON. DIV
lOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IP PROPOSAL IS TO OCEPEM OR PLUS SACK, BIVC OATA OK PRESENT PRODUCTIVE I Offc UGT PR SJ 03 ED NEW PROOUC- 

IOKE. CIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROCRAM, IP ANT. L/lsJ * • v

•by certify th^t-^the infpapition above ia true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief.

APPROVAL EXPIRES.

UNLESS DRILLING IS COMMENCED. 
SPUD NOTICE MUST BE SUBMITTED 
WITHIN 10 DAYS.

Titie Admin. Supervisor a-. IQ-8-1B4

TITLE . DATE
OCT 11 W84

mtions of approval, if any*

aw

N
ft
&

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT W 3



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

STATE OF (JEW MEXICO •*. uo* 2°*B
1GY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

V All dliUnro null U fiv m Iht cul t r l#ound»» Ir • C-f ll»* Sr*ll**n.

form C-j 107 
feevl ted 10-1-75

Lease Well No. —------

BACA GAS COM "A" 1
)perator

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY
Jnll Letter Section Township Range County

H 26 29N 1CW San Juan
Actual Footage Location of Weill

1670 feet from the North line end 1175 feet from the East line

Ground Lpvel Elev; Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage*

553U Mesaverde Blanco Mesaverde 320 Acre*

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc?

| ^ | Yes [^) No If answer is “yes” type of consolidation Cnmmiim ti Z£d------------------------------------------------

If answer is “no’’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated, (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)________________________________________________________________________________________
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

sion.



■Blowout Preventers and Master Valve to-be fluid operated, and all fittings must be in 

good condition.

Equipment through which bit must pass shall be as large as the inside diameter of the 

casing that is being drilled through.

Nipple above Blowout Preventer shall be same size or larger than BOP being drilled 

through.

All fittings to be flanged.

Omsco or comparable safety valve must be available on rig floor at all times with 

proper connection or sub. The I.D. of safety valve should be as great as I.D. of 
tool joints of drill pipe, or at least as great as I.D. of drill collars.

BLOWOUT PREVENTER HOOKUP

API Series If _______ EXHIBIT 0-4

OCTOBER I6.19SS

Operation of BOP by closing both pipe and blind rams will be tested each trip 
or, on long bit runs, pipe rams will be closed on>_e each 2-4 hours.



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 11/21/02 13:04:44

OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TQJU

PAGE NO: 1
Sec : 26 Twp : 2 9N Rng : 10W Section Type : NORMAL

D i
i C B 1 A

40.00 i
1
l
i

40.00 40.00
i
i

| 40.00

I

Federal owned

i
l
l
l
i
Fee owned

i
i
Fee owned

i

l
l
Fee owned

i
i
i
i
i
i

i
i
i
i
i

i
| A A
i
i

E i
i F | G H

40.00 i
i
i
i

40.00 40.00
!
i

| 40.00

i

Fee owned

i
i
i
l
i
Fee owned

i
l
Fee owned

i

i
I
Fee owned

i
i
i
i
l
i

A A
i
i
i
i
i

i
| A A A A
l
l

PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV PF11 PF12

Date: 11/21/2002 Time: 01:11:27 PM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 11/21/02 13:04:48

OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TQJU

PAGE NO: 2
Sec : 26 Twp : 29N Rng : 10W Section Type : NORMAL

L i
i K ! J i

i I
40.00 i

i
i
i

40.00 i 40.00
i
i

l
i
|
1

40.00

Fee owned

i
i
i
i
i

Fee owned

i
i
Fee owned

i

i
l
l
i
i

Fee owned

i
i
i
i
i

A A
i
i
i
i
i

l
l
i
i
i

A A A A

M i
i N | O i

i P
40.00 i

i
i
i

40.00 | 40.00
i
i

i
i
i
i

40.00

Fee owned

i
i
i
i
i
Fee owned

i
i
Fee owned

i

i
i
i
i
i
Fee owned

A A
i
i
l
i
i

i
i
i
i
i

i
i
i
l
l.

PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV PF11 PF12

Date: 11/21/2002 Time: 01:11:31 PM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 11/21/02 13:05:26

OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TQJU

API Well No 
Pool Idn 

OGRID Idn 
Prop Idn

30 45 26110 Eff Date : 01-01-1998 WC Status : A

72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

167067 XTO ENERGY, INC.

22658 BACA GAS COM A

Well No : 001

GL Elevation: 5534

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A)

B.H. Locn : H 26 29N 10W FTG 1670 F N FTG 1175 F E P
Lot Identifier:
Dedicated Acre: 320.00 

Lease Type : P
Type of consolidation (Comm, Unit, Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) :

M0025: Enter PF keys to scroll

PF01 HELP PF02 

PF07 PF08
PF03 EXIT 
PF09

PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06
PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC

Date: 11/21/2002 Time: 01:12:07 PM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD :
0G6ACRE

API Well No 

Pool Idn 

Prop Idn 

Spacing Unit 
Sect/Twp/Rng 

Dedicated Land

ONGARD 11/21/02 13:05:30

Cl02-DEDICATE ACREAGE OGOMES -TQJU

Page No : 1
30 45 26110 Eff Date : 04-30-1991

72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

22658 BACA GAS COM A Well No : 001
35378 OCD Order : Simultaneous Dedication:

26 29N 10W Acreage : 320.00 Revised C102? (Y/N) :

S Base U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership Lot Idn

A 26 2 9N 10W 40.00 N FE
B 26 2 9N 10W 40.00 N FE
C 26 2 9N 10W 40.00 N FE
D 26 2 9N 10W 40.00 N FD
E 26 2 9N 10W 40.00 N FE
F 26 2 9N 10W 40.00 N FE
G 26 2 9N 10W 40.00 N FE
H 26 2 9N 10W 40.00 N FE

E0005: Enter data to modify or PF keys to scroll

HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF0 5 PF06 CONFIRM
BKWD PF08 FWD PF0 9 PF10 LAND PF11 NXTSEC PF12 RECONF

Date: 11/21/2002 Time: 01:12:11 PM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 11/21/02 13:28:39
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TQJU

Page No: 6
OGRID Identifier : 167067 XTO ENERGY, INC.
Pool Identifier : 72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

API Well No : 30 45 26110 Report Period - From : 01 1993 To : 10 2002

API Well No Property Name Prodn. 
MM/YY

Days
Prod

Production

Gas

Volumes
Oil Water

Well

Stat

30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 12 00 31 1992 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 01 01 31 1942 40 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 02 01 28 1793 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 03 01 31 1904 25 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 04 01 30 1834 1 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 05 01 29 1619 80 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 06 01 26 1562 F

Reporting Period Total (Gas, Oil) :

E0049: User may continue scrolling.

PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM

PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12

Date: 11/21/2002 Time: 01:35:19 PM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD :

0G6IPRD

OGRID Identifier 
Pool Identifier

ONGARD
INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL

167067 XTO ENERGY, INC.
72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

11/21/02 13:28:40 

OGOMES -TQJU 

Page No: 7

API Well No 30 45 26110 Report Period - From : 01 1993 To 10 2002

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well
MM/YY Prod Gas Oil Water Stat

30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 07 01 31 1862 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 08 01 31 1864 70 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 09 01 30 1742 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 10 01 31 1856 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 11 01 26 1595 20 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 12 01 30 1961 66 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 01 02 31 1789 F

Reporting Period Total (Gas, Oil :

E0049 

PF01 HELP 

PF07 BKWD

: User may continue scrolling.

PF02

PFO 8 FWD
PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo 

PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL
PF05

PF11 NXTOGD

PFO6 CONFIRM 

PF12

Date: 11/21/2002 Time: 01:35:20 PM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 11/21/02 13:28:43
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TQJU

Page No: 8
OGRID Identifier : 167067 XTO ENERGY, INC.
Pool Identifier : 72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

API Well No 30 45 26110 Report Period - From : 01 1993 To : 10 2002

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well
MM/YY Prod Gas Oil Water Stat

30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 02 02 26 1488 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 03 02 31 1859 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 04 02 30 1705 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 06 02 24 1436 40 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 07 02 30 1724 1 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 08 02 31 1516 80 F

Reporting Period Total (Gas, Oil)
• 107864 52 1670

M000I : This is the last page
PF01 HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL PF11 NXTOGD PF12

Date: 11/21/2002 Time: 01:35:24 PM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 11/21/02 13:05:59

OG6IWCM INQUIRE WELL COMPLETIONS OGOMES -TQJU

API Well No 

Pool Idn 
OGRID Idn 

Prop Idn

30 45 26110 Eff Date : 01-01-1998 WC Status : A
82329 OTERO CHACRA (GAS)

167067 XTO ENERGY, INC.

22658 BACA GAS COM A

Well No : 001

GL Elevation: 5534

U/L Sec Township Range North/South East/West Prop/Act(P/A)

B.H. Loon : H 26 29N 10W FTG 1670 F N FTG 1175 F E P
Lot Identifier:

Dedicated Acre: 160.00 

Lease Type : P
Type of consolidation (Comm, Unit, Forced Pooling - C/U/F/O) :

PF01 HELP PF02 

PF07 PF08
PF03 EXIT 

PF0 9

PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06

PF10 NEXT-WC PF11 HISTORY PF12 NXTREC

Date: 11/21/2002 Time: 01:12:41 PM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD :

0G6ACRE

API Well No 
Pool Idn 
Prop Idn 
Spacing Unit 
Sect/Twp/Rng 

Dedicated Land

ONGARD 11/21/02 13:06:03

Cl02-DEDICATE ACREAGE OGOMES -TQJU

Page No : 1
30 45 26110 Eff Date : 04-30-1991
82329 OTERO CHACRA (GAS)

22658 BACA GAS COM A Well No : 001
6097 OCD Order : Simultaneous Dedication:

26 29N 10W Acreage : 160.00 Revised C102? (Y/N) :

S U/L Sec Twp Rng Acreage L/W Ownership

A 26 2 9N 10W 40.00 N FE
B 26 2 9N 10W 40.00 N FE
G 26 2 9N 10W 40.00 N FE
H 26 2 9N 10W 40.00 N FE

Lot Idn

E0005: Enter data 

PF01 HELP PF02

PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD

to modify or PF keys to 

PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo
PF0 9 PF10 LAND

scroll

PF05

PF11 NXTSEC

PF06 CONFIRM 

PF12 RECONF

Date: 11/21/2002 Time: 01:12:45 PM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 11/21/02 13:28:10
OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TQJU

Page No: 6
OGRID Identifier : 167067 XTO ENERGY, INC.
Pool Identifier : 82329 OTERO CHACRA (GAS)

API Well No : 30 45 26110 Report Period - From : 01 1993 To : 10 2002

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well

MM/YY Prod Gas Oil Water Stat

30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 12 00 31 1221 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 01 01 31 1190 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 02 01 28 1099 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 03 01 31 1167 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 04 01 30 1124 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 05 01 29 992 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 06 01 26 958 F

Reporting Period Total (Gas, Oil) :

E0049: User may 
PF01 HELP PF02

PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD

continue scrolling.

PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo

PF0 9 PF10 NXTPOOL
PF05

PF11 NXTOGD
PF06 CONFIRM 
PF12

Date: 11/21/2002 Time: 01:34:50 PM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 11/21/02 13:28:11

OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TQJU

Page No: 7
OGRID Identifier : 167067 XTO ENERGY, INC.
Pool Identifier : 82329 OTERO CHACRA (GAS)

API Well No 30 45 26110 Report Period - From : 01 1993 To 10 2002

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well
MM/YY Prod Gas Oil Water Stat

30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 07 01 31 1141 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 08 01 31 1142 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 09 01 30 1069 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 10 01 31 1137 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 11 01 26 978 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 12 01 30 1202 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 01 02 31 1097 F

Reporting Period Total (Gas, Oil) :

E0049: User may 

PF01 HELP PF02
PF07 BKWD PFO8 FWD

continue scrolling.

PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo

PFO9 PF10 NXTPOOL
PF05

PF11 NXTOGD

PFO6 CONFIRM 

PF12

Date: 11/21/2002 Time: 01:34:51 PM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

CMD : ONGARD 11/21/02 13:28:12

OG6IPRD INQUIRE PRODUCTION BY POOL/WELL OGOMES -TQJU

Page No: 8
OGRID Identifier : 167067 XTO ENERGY, INC.
Pool Identifier : 82329 OTERO CHACRA (GAS)

API Well No : 30 45 26110 Report Period - From : 01 1993 To : 10 2002

API Well No Property Name Prodn. Days Production Volumes Well

MM/YY Prod Gas Oil Water Stat

30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 02 02 26 912 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 03 02 31 1140 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 04 02 30 1045 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 06 02 24 880 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 07 02 30 1056 F
30 45 26110 BACA GAS COM A 08 02 31 930 F

Reporting Period Total (Gas, Oil) 66121

E0049 : User may 
PF01 HELP PF02

PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD

continue scrolling.

PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo
PF09 PF10 NXTPOOL

PF05

PF11 NXTOGD
PF06 CONFIRM 

PF12

Date: 11/21/2002 Time: 01:34:52 PM


